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Groom Bride Married

Ableson, Harvey Seidel, Mary L. Feb. 6, 1879

Adams, Chas. W. Dewer, Louisa A. Dec. 25, 1880

Adams, Edward C. Hemenway, Carrie H. July 17, 1879

Adams, Ira N. Aldermine, Clara Oct. 14, 1879

Adams, Jno. C. Fellows, Mary E. Nov. 2, 1871

Ahrens, Frederick Schraeder, Hannah May 2, 1872

Albrecht, Chas. Knuth, Emma Apr. 17, 1877

Albrecht, Frederick Brehmer, Christiana Dec. 4, 1879

Albright, Herman Engle, Arminna Oct. 5, 1876

Allen, Harry Hoyt, Anna Sept. 13, 1876

Amick, Marion L. Taylor, Maggie July 22, 1879

Anderson, C. Schroeder, Mena May 18, 1876

Anderson, Carl Geil, Gusta Jan. 28, 1881

Anderson, David Jones, Jennie Oct. 10, 1880

Appleman, Wm. Converse, Maud A. Feb. 15, 1877

Armantraube, Johnathan Warnock, Nancy Sept. 26, 1874

Armstrong, Geo. M. Snyder, Mary A. May 6, 1875

Arner, Daniel H. Hutchison, Annas Dec. 9, 1880

Arnold, Jefferson Melvin, Mrs. Julia Sept. 18, 1875

Arnold, Thomas Cook, Maggie June 11, 1880

Asher, Wm. L. Knox, Alice Oct. 18, 1880

Asling, Andrew Griffith, Ellen June 7, 1878

Asling, Frederick Secoen, Johanna Sept. 6, 1877

Assling, Ernest Timm, Bertha June 7, 1871

Austin, Wm. H. Niswell, Flora Feb. 18, 1875

Ayers, Robert E. Jones, Lydia C. Mar. 4, 1875

Ayers, Scott Moore, Fannie E. July 4, 1876

Baker, Mason S. Clute, Fannie Dec. 6, 1875

Baldwin, Israel B. Whitner, Catherine Oct. 11, 1880

Baldwin, James H. Rogers, E. Hope Mar. 7, 1878

Baldwin, Mark L. Carpenter, Emma Jan. 22, 1880

Banderbuilt, Arndt K. Perkins, Maria June 6, 1880

Banger, Geo. Flora, Ema Apr. 2, 1876

Banning, Wm. B. Jackson, Lovina Jan 5, 1873

Barclay, Jno. Rowley, Mary Dec. 31. 1879

Bardo, Hiram Whittaker, May E. July 31, 1873

Barnes, Buell F. White, Alice J. J. Oct. 6, 1874

Barous, Geo. W. Humphrey, Issabell Mar. 27, 1879

Barrett, Jno. Albrecht, Catherine May 18, 1878

Barrett, Thomas B. Crawford, Mary Nov. 11, 1871

Bartell, E. A. Myers, Emily June 4, 1876

Bartlett, B. H. Grogg, Elizabeth Sept. 20, 1877

Barton, Christopher Gantenbine, Anna Jan. 29, 1874

Barton, Robert F. Rose, Clara O. June 5, 1879

Baskerville, James A. Tucker, Mary A. Feb. 17, 1879

Bastwick, Wm. A. Pattee, Emily C. Apr. 9, 1878



Bauer, Chas. Bichler, Celle Jan. 10, 1878

Bauldwin, C. H. Looker, Eliza July 4, 1875

Beachtell, Edward Popple, Marriett July 9, 1880

Beal, Benj F. Sheldon, Brunilda D. Feb. 26, 1871

Beehler, Frederick Fall, Eliza A. Aug. 28, 1876

Bell, Frank Neild, Ella June 2, 1880

Bell, H. A. Sutton, Ann E. Apr. 13, 1879

Bell, J. W. Jones, Elizabeth Sept. 12, 1875

Bell, Phineas J. Dunlap, Mary Mar 22, 1874

Benc, Felix Mallery, Lena Apr. 2, 1873

Bender, Jno. F. D. Thomas, Sue R. Feb. 23, 1878

Benedix, E. W. Tishauser, Elsbeth Oct. 12, 1974

Berry, Jno. J. Byrne, Jennie F. Apr. 15, 1874

Berry, Wm. J. Morris, Susan Dec. 22, 1880

Bert, Jacob H. Page, Fannie Oct. 24, 1879

Bethe, Henry Rothenburger, Anna Jan 21, 1873

Bichler, Henry Schrader, Dora C. Jan. 3, 1877

Biehler, Flinton Myers, M. Jan. 17, 1881

Biehler, Theodore C. Fall, Mary Ann Feb. 28, 1881

Bigler, Francis Lapp, Alice Aug. 18, 1879

Billings, Frank Hartegan, Mary A. June 19, 1876

Bird, Isaac Haley, Katie July 4, 1871

Biser, Geo. Suntag, Ida Dec. 31, 1874

Bishop, Jno. Maroney, Elizabeth Sept. 1, 1879

Blagg, James Grice, Mary Sabina Sept. 23, 1873

Blagg, Jno Morrison, May E. Mar. 13, 1873

Blair, Albert H. Peterson, Salome A. Jan. 1, 1880

Blanchard, Walter F. Nield, Annie E. July 20, 1876

Blume, Wm. Meyer, Sophia Aug. 11, 1876

Blunderfield, Wm. H. Lewis, Martha June 26, 1876

Boles, Geo. Howe, Margaret Aug. 15, 1879

Bolster, James F. Calwell, Grace E. Nov. 24, 1880

Boman, Albert Tennant, Eulalie Dec. 22, 1878

Boxton, Robert Robison, Amy A. June 2, 1875

Bradfield, B. Benton Upshaw, Virginia Jan. 2, 1873

Brady, James H. Hines, Adda Dec. 25, 1876

Branch, Emerson W. Martin, Mary L. June 15, 1880

Brenizer, Algernon S. Baer, Emma K. Dec. 21, 1878

Brezil, Patrick Savage, Elizabeth Apr. 30, 1876

Bridges, Chas. H. Capes, Lucy June 18, 1872

Brillhart, Geo. W. Polly, Ella S. Nov. 26, 1879

Brown, A. J. Scherer, Laura C. Nov. 20, 1876

Brownworth, Jno. A. Stugenbaum, Gretze Sept. 25, 1871

Bryson, Mathew Robson, Mary Jane Sept. 11, 1877

Buchman, Manins Densmore, Annie B. Nov. 27, 1879

Buckingham, Wm. Dudley, Elizabeth Aug. 1, 1880

Buhrer, Godfred C. Gfeller, Christina Oct. 26, 1876

Buhrer, Jacob Stats, Sophia Nov. 6, 1879

Burris, Columbus W. Simmens, Stella Feb. 19, 1878

Butler, Jno. Rathbone, Ella Jane Dec. 13, 1874

Buttel, Wm. Reich, Mary Apr. 24, 1877

Byrne, Gust Purcell, Lizzie May 3, 1876



Byrne, Patrick J. Ryan, Winiford Apr. 15, 1874

Calen, Erick Molander, Bertha C. May 23, 1877

Callahan, James Lsh, Catherine Sept. 19, 1879

Camp, Wm. Davis, Mary V. Apr. 12, 1873

Campbell, Lewis B. Huggins, Alice A. July 5, 1874

Campbell, Wm. M. Collins, Arletha Oct. 13, 1878

Carkhuff, J. H. Blair, Hattie W. Oct. 29, 1874

Carpenter, Wm. Thurston, Emma Sept. 29, 1878

Carr, F. O. Winn, Margaret Sept. 24, 1875

Case, J. B. Augustine, Anna P. Feb. 4, 1975

Cashin, Jno. Lanalar, Margaret June 21, 1874

Chalker, Lorenzo D. Pulliam, Mary Jane May 16, 1880

Channon, Geo. Barber, Alice Sept. 28, 1876

Chappelon, Geo. R. Cannill, Clara A. Nov. 12, 1873

Chartier, D. Demona, Catherine A. Aug. 5, 1879

Chase, Frank Purvis, Mary Ann July 26, 1877

Chatman, Geo. Thurston, Emma Jan 22, 1873

Chellis, Edgar Stiefel, Clara Oct. 19, 1878

Chrisman, Truman Weaver, Sarah J. May 6, 1876

Chronister, Jno. H. Sanford, Mary A. Aug. 19, 1880

Churchill, Geo. Crawford, Margaret Nov. 15, 1876

Clark, Jno. N. Thomas, M. A. Oct. 2, 1877

Clemens, Albert H. Burks, Leanah Aug. 25, 1879

Cline, Chas S. Flack, Cecilia G. May 25, 1875

Cody, Mervin B. Smart, Helen B. Nov. 9, 1871

Coggeshall, C. W. Rogers, Rosa Jan. 27, 1873

Coleman, Zachary W. Dyer, Jessie Sept. 29, 1880

Collier, C. F. Crook, Emma E. Oct. 3, 1872

Colllins, Thomas Hunter, Mary Sept. 29, 1878

Colman, Arthur D. Mustard, Margaret Mar. 4, 1881

Colman, C. C. House, Mabel E. Feb. 22, 1877

Conant, Edwin McDounald, Julia C. Mar. 28, 1880

Conant, Franklin Price, Emma J. July 14, 1880

Cook, Terlanda A. Blesh, Elizabeth A. Dec. 19, 1878

Cooley, Settland R. Burdock, Jane Nov. 15, 1871

Cooper, Jno J. Etherington, Jane Sept. 20, 1872

Copeland, Samuel Brown, Sarah A. Sept. 2, 1877

Couperwaite, Geo. W. Sprung, Elizabeth Jan. 28, 1880

Cox, W. H. Wiley, Anne H. Oct. 1, 1873

Creegan, Patrick Hall, Annie Feb 18, 1871

Creesy, German, S. Corslow, Mary Sept. 8, 1878

Crimble, C. R. Falen, Rebecca J. Oct. 13, 1875

Crook, Jesse R. Boles, Mary June 2, 1872

Cross, Michael Bales, Catherine July 22, 1874

Crozier, T. J. Day, Mrs. R. J. May 16, 1875

Crum, Marion T. Underhill, Mary E. Sept. 29, 1878

Crumb, Wm. Swanson, Katie May 18, 1879

Crumrine, Geo. H. Adams, Clara E. Oct. 14, 1879

Cryderman, Chas. B. Altman, Laura Mar. 18, 1878

Cryderman, Chas. Gilbert Scott, Bell Sept. 6, 1877

Cryderman, Joseph M. Reddick, Emily Sept. 25, 1873

Culbertson, James Junken, Mary C. May 21, 1873



Currie, Jno. W. Davison, Clara Feb. 25, 1880

Curtis, Geo. B. Armstrong, Agatha F. Aug. 26, 1875

Cusson, B. F. White, Mary E. Sept. 15, 1877

Cuthbert, H. Wilson, Maggie, R. Oct. 30, 1876

Daetwyler, Jno. Hoffman, Annie Dec. 31, 1877

Danielson, Gustan Johnson, Mary May 11, 1878

Davidson, W. B. Ousley, Anna Mar. 20, 1875

Davis, Jno. Cole, Phoebe Sept. 3, 1880

Davis, Theodore N. deHaven, Christianne Apr. 30, 1871

Davis, W. C. Kinney, Mary A. Nov. 21, 1876

Dederick, Geo. Hill, Zoe Mar. 14, 1872

Deilson, Adam J. Mast, Anna Dec. 22, 1878

Denning, Addison Tingley, Lodema Oct. 4, 1879

Denning, Wm. B. Hart, Mary Hane July 11, 1875

Dennis, Jno. J. Harris, Ellen Apr. 8, 1877

Derr, Jacob Rohm, Ellie Nov. 3, 1878

Dewey, T. Emmet Etter, Ana E. Mar. 7, 1881

DeWolf, Chas N. Smith, Julia Victor June 3, 1877

Dickinson, Ira B. Brown, Elmera Feb. 19, 1879

Dillin, Albert A. Dugan, Susie Dec. 16, 1880

Dilling, H. A. Simpson, Sophronia Dec. 8, 1872

Dilling, Jno. M. Neaderhauser, Mary Mar. 3, 1878

Dillon, Chas. H. Falin, Julia Aug. 19, 1879

Dillon, Geo. F. Hixon, Georgia A. Nov. 5, 1878

Dingman, Jno. Knoph, Alice Dec. 24, 1872

Dix, Zachariah Andrews, Louisa Feb. 13, 1878

Doland, Bernard Berch, Lidd Jan. 22, 1877

Dresser, James H. Pratt, Matilda Sept. 9, 1878

Drumm, Chas. T. George, Alice R. July 26, 1879

Dunks, Geo. W. Muncy, Adaline Jan. 28, 1873

Dunlap, Wm. R. Nichols, Margaret Apr. 16, 1872

Dunnett, Milton L. Kehler, Hattie Aug. 22, 1880

Durin, Harvey Benner, Clara E. Nov. 29, 1877

Easter, James M. Wolfe, Mary E. Nov. 5, 1872

Ebberts, Geo. N. Shugart, Elizabeth Sept. 7, 1879

Edwards, J. B. Lady, M. Jennie Jan. 20, 1876

Edwards, James Haley, Johanna Dec. 19, 1880

Eicholtz, Elias F. Floyd, Alla A. Mar. 18, 1880

Eisenhauer, Jno. N. Neaderhiser, Elizabeth Oct. 20, 1879

Elliot, Geo. Young, Hane Mar 22, 1876

Elliott, James W. Orr, Ella M. Mar. 2, 1881

Engle, Joshua H. Bench, Samantha A. Oct. 17, 1878

Etherington, Jno. Coup, Hannah Jan. 22, 1880

Fancher, Washburn Bell, Lizzie Aug. 15, 1871

Fecht, Jelle B. Volkman, Minnie Sept. 27, 1879

Feed, Everett Reed, Nellie Jan. 3, 1881

Fenn, Geo. Tovey, Hannah Aug. 17, 1878

Ferron, Francis Fourman, Addlid Feb. 25, 1875

Fesler, Peter J. Creesy, Maggie Apr. 3, 1880

Fickes, Luther F. Vanscoyoc, Annie H. Aug. 21, 1877

Fiedler, Daniel Bnear, Rosillia Feb. 28, 1877

Fisher, Lewis McMahan, Ella J. Aug. 17, 1873



Fisk, W. H. Moore, Ella C. May 22, 1873

Fleming, K. G. Blair, Helen Apr. 23, 1874

Flinn, Jno. McLenon, Lillie F. July 27, 1871

Florneld, Andrew Meir, Mary A. Nov. 6, 1874

Floyd, Henry Mahan, Amanda Dec. 25, 1876

Fordice, Jno. Kemp, Luella Mar. 25, 1878

Forren, Joshua Massa, Rosa Aug. 8, 1879

Forsberg, Andrew G. Lind, Katie Jan. 1, 1879

Fox, L. P. Shreffler, Sarah Ann July 4, 1878

Frazeir, Amos Baldwin, Charlotte Dec. 31, 1880

Frazer, J. W. Shook, Jennie July 13, 1879

Frazier, Franklin White, Elizabeth Dec. 19, 1874

Freeman, A. J. Thomas, Nanie E. Oct. 6, 1879

Freeman, W. F. Dougherty, Mary Jane May 20, 1871

French, Selden Thompson, Lorena Dec. 16, 1879

French, Selden W. Fry. Sada Mar. 28, 1878

Froehlick, Michael F. Luck, Johannah Sept. 21, 1880

Gabelman, Geo. Rebelb, Causada July 20, 1876

Gachenam, Stanley S. Stombaugh, Ida Nov. 25, 1880

Gaddis, Geo. D. Jackson, M. A. May 17, 1874

Gambriel, Robt. H. Sincer, Virginia Sept. 4, 1871

Gantenbein, Andrew Rutz, Annie Oct. 21, 1874

Garten, Jno. W. Fleming, Mrs. Amelia July 3, 1875

Gatenbein, Adam Blomer, Ageta Jan. 18, 1872

Gay, Ithamer Welcome, Minnie M. Mar 5, 1876

Gea, Jno C. Corsant, Mary E. Sept. 29, 1879

Gibson, S. Lehood, Flora Feb. 19, 1876

Giles, Wm. B. Junkin, Lucinda Jane Dec. 26, 1874

Givens, E. F. Krapff, Christiana Oct. 17, 1871

Glenn, E. W. Moore, Minnie E. Nov. 1, 1875

Goodwin, Jno. W. Strankish, Charlotte A. Feb. 16, 1875

Goodwin, Jno. W. Sanborn, Emily Mary Feb. 13, 1878

Gorden, A. W. Lemaster, Elizabeth Oct. 9, 1876

Gorden, Wm. Morley, Susan July 30, 1880

Gorman, Richard Day, Emily P. Oct. 21, 1878

Gormly, Sanuel J. Wycoff, Ellie Feb. 13, 1879

Gottshalk, August Gardner, Lena Jan. 20, 1881

Graves, Olliver Chapman, Matilda Jan. 18, 1878

Gray, Frank Coffman, Sarah

Gray, Stephen Greeman, Mary June 11, 1879

Green, Henry Ratham, Catherine Aug. 8, 1875

Greene, Barnard Horne, Ellen July 30, 1874

Griffen, Albert B. Pittman, Maggie A. July 11, 1880

Grose, Samuel Bender, Josie V.

Gryderman, James Y. Crawell, Sarah L. June 2, 1880

Gunn, Donald Walby, Agnes Nov. 18, 1880

Gunn, Kenneth Waldie, Jimina Mar. 22, 1880

Guthrie, D. B. Etherington, Elizabeth July 16, 1871

Hale, Henry C. Russell, Emma J. Nov. 15, 1871

Hall, Oscar Beldon, Almira Nov. 11, 1877

Hamilton, Joseph W. Oleary, Alena Dec. 26, 1876

Hancock, Benj. G. Goodwin, Mary Sept. 13, 1879



Hanson, Chas. J. Pearson, Anna Matilda E. Feb. 10, 1875

Harbottle, Jno. Buckingham, Emma Apr. 12, 1877

Hare, Stuart Holdsworth, Priscilla Jan. 26, 1876

Harper, James C. Bell, Leah C. Sept. 23, 1875

Harris, Wm. T. Rogers, Hannah Nov. 16, 1875

Harrison, Rufus Russell, Martha T. Sept. 14, 1876

Hartzel, Wm. A. Cramer, Ella J. Sept. 4, 1873

Harvey, Neil Edger, Delia Feb. 7, 1872

Hauck, Chauncy Kulp, Ella Dec. 3, 1879

Hauser, James A. Maxey, Bella June 13, 1880

Haynes, Jno. T. Frazer, Lucretia Aug. 27, 1871

Haze, Henry Peter Hopkins, Mary Feb. 1, 1881

Hazlett, H. H. Sumner, Mrs. N. P. Oct. 29, 1876

Heckell, R. M. Spery, Ida M. Aug. 6, 1873

Heigell, Matthew Heiserman, Sophie Oct. 13, 1874

Heindel, Alfred Sommer, Mary Dec. 9, 1875

Heinze, Peter Weber, Julia Nov. 12, 1877

Heller, Andreas Hoffner, Mary May 5, 1872

Helwig, Wm. Berrit, Ann Elizabeth Mar. 6, 1878

Henry, Jacob Beth, Lizzie Mar. 28, 1874

Henry, Ulrick Rubach, Louisa June 23, 1880

Henthorn, James W. Hall, Usulla Ann Jan. 17, 1880

Herman, J. W. Horton, Ettie Dec. 29, 1874

Heston, David Slatter, Maria B. Feb. 15, 1876

Hewitt, Geo. Huyck, Lilian June 9, 1880

Hice, Jno. Loudon, Maggie Nov. 16, 1876

Hiddleson, R. O. Curtis, M. K. Aug. 4, 1875

Hill, James W. Stephens, Elizabeth F. Sept. 16, 1880

Hiltabidel, G. Cross, Mrs. M. Nov. 25, 1873

Hines, Martin C. Hoy, Elizabeth C. Sept. 9, 1871

Hinkle, Wm. Morse, Ida M. Dec. 25, 1877

Hodge, Hervert J. Hendricks, Mildred D. Feb. 17, 1879

Hodge, Jno. W. Speer, Georganna Mar. 23, 1878

Hoefler, Mathias Miller, Alla June 24, 1877

Hoey, James McDonnald, Mary Aug. 11, 1878

Hoffman, Chas. Schmidt, Ulrike Mar. 6, 1879

Hoffman, Christian Weber, Elizabeth Dec. 31, 1874

Hoffman, J. W. Corn, Ida F. May 11, 1880

Hoffman, Jno. J. Loyd, Amu Aug. 11, 1878

Holcombe, Alfred Pettit, Catherine July 2, 1872

Holden, Franklin R. Rhodes, Maria B. Nov. 16, 1872

Hollans, Ferdinand Williams, Maggie

Hollingworth, Monroe Robneker, Annie Jan. 1, 1877

Holtger, Jno. Veil, Augusta

Hoover, Jno. Clark, Agnes S. Dec. 17, 1873

Horigan, J. M. Marony, Maggie Jan. 2, 1875

Hornaday, Daniel D. Barber, Mary M. Apr. 10, 1872

House, Edgar S. Snider, Ella Feb. 3, 1878

House, Ira Bell, Margaret Oct. 11, 1877

House, Wm. Bates, Lula E. June 11, 1877

Howie, Henry Robson, Jennie Aug. 16, 1879

Huffman, Geo G. Rowe, Wilda Nov. 28, 1878



Huffman, Samuel H. Irwin, Sarah Ann July 5, 1880

Hughes, Edward F. Guest, Lottie Mar. 15, 1880

Hughes, Jno. Dudley, Margaret Jan. 17, 1875

Hugus, J. Hope Elbert, Nannie J. Nov. 25, 1879

Hull, Chas. Chatman, Ida Mar. 2, 1878

Hull, Worthington P. Juit, Ida Mar. 23, 1879

Hummell, Jno. T. Wilson, Sarah Emily Sept. 28, 1877

Hunter, W. J. Sherrer, Emma E. Nov. 4, 1880

Hurst, Jno. Bacon, Mary Oct. 19, 1878

Hurten, Geo A. Huton, Ella Jan. 5, 1881

Ingersoll, G. R. Fryrear, S. A. E. Dec. 25, 1871

Jack, H. H. Reddick, Emma O. Apr. 2, 1879

Jackson, J. H. Arnola, Emma June 6, 1875

Jackson, Jno W. Welcom, Cecilia July 5, 1874

Jackson, Jno. Lewis Funkhouser, Amelia Jane May 19, 1878

Jackson, Wm. J. Vosburgh, Mariam P. Nov. 21, 1874

Jacobs, R. A. Weaver, Mitilda Dec. 4, 1875

Jadorborg, Louis Samuelson, Tilda Aug. 31, 1871

Jamonsky, Albert T. Lideman, Wilhemine May 6, 1874

Janicek, Jno. F. Nottorf, Mary Ann Oct. 17, 1878

Janike, August L. Kahns, Dora June 21, 1877

Jeffcoat, Amasa Fink Lillie May Jan. 25, 1881

Jenkins, Geo. H. Keith, Hattie May 15, 1877

Johnson, Amos T. Jackson, Alma Apr. 3, 1876

Johnson, Arthur Hill, Zoe

Jones, Frank Shugart, Sarah Aug. 24, 1879

Jones, Samuel Skeet, Nellie Sept. 5, 1872

Jones, Wm. Mortimer, Anna July 29, 1871

Jordon, Samuel Bowen, May June 11, 1876

Jorkender, Nicolas Bolin, Emma June 20, 1880

Kandt, August Kerr, Fanny Oct. 19, 1876

Kandt, Chas. Boerisch, Augusta June 7, 1872

Kandt, Wm. Poerich, Bertha Dec. 19, 1878

Kann, Howard Benner, Emma Apr. 21, 1878

Kapper, Michael Kapper, Margaret Nov. 22, 1876

Kaufman, Austin Dowty, Jane Sept. 25, 1879

Kehler, Hannon Olson, Helen July 24, 1875

Keifer, Wesley Robson, Ellen W. Mar. 19, 1880

Keining, Wm. Domain, Emile Dec. 25, 1875

Keller, Alfred McAllister, Celesta Sept. 17, 1876

Keller, Garret V. Hill, Rachel J. Dec. 21, 1871

Keller, Levi Shafer, Mary E. Oct. 26, 1873

Kelley, Wm. Dunn, Elizabeth Dec. 25, 1875

Kelley, Wm. Tyler, Mary S. Dec. 11, 1880

Kendle, Geo. C. Smythe, Lou E. Nov. 11, 1879

Kennedy, Joseph H. Stewart, Mary July 4, 1876

Kerby, S. D. Ray, Rachel E. Aug. 26, 1875

Kester, M. J. Courtney, Sophia Jan. 14, 1877

Keyser, Thomas S. Scoggins, Mary A. Jan. 11, 1878

Kilgore, Fred Crum, An N. J. Jan. 8, 1880

Kimball, Wm. Robinson, Annie Nov. 21, 1871

King, Henry F. Root, Mary Feb. 10, 1879



King, Wm. Scheendner, Maggie Apr. 1, 1878

Kirchner, Jno. Raustrom, Catherine Mar. 12, 1876

Kirk, Geo. D. B. Curts, Lucy E. Nov. 11, 1983

Kirkpatrick, Jacob C. Barber, Jennie Dec. 12, 1877

Knauss, Lewis B. Mearmaster, Martha Oct. 1, 1879

Knight, Jno. E. Markley, Mary Jane Aug. 17, 1880

Knuth, Jno Koepke, Anna Dec. 22, 1871

Knuth, Wm. Payenkoff, Auara Dec. 12, 1878

Koch, Jno. H. Entz, Maggie A. June 16, 1874

Koch, Philip May, Nellie July 30, 1876

Koch, Wm. Blesh, Edith Mar. 4, 1880

Koepke, Chas. H. Kandt, Minnie Dec. 20, 1877

Kohler, Andrew Miller, Amanda

Krause, Frederick Kalz, Augusta Dec. 20, 1872

Lafferty, J. D. Carpenter, Mary J. Dec. 25, 1875

Lafferty, W. S. Short, Alma V. June 10, 1875

Lamb, Alaxender Pearce, Elizabeth Sept. 30, 1873

Lamb, Chas. W. Arnold, Laine A. Nov. 8, 1873

Landis, H. J. Kitchell, C. M. July 18, 1879

Landon, Daniel Conaule, Emma J. Aug. 19, 1874

Laney, Jno. F. Elwick, Alice June 12, 1880

Lansberry, Wm. S. Faror, Sophia A. Dec. 6, 1874

Laurence, Jno. W. Waurence, Mariah June 21, 1877

Lavasy, Frank Rees, Mary Sept. 7, 1878

Lawton, Geo. W. Williams, Lizzie Jan. 9, 1874

Layer, Dvid Kohler, Elizabeth Mar. 2, 1876

Leach, Daniel R. Pierce, Charlotte Sept. 18, 1879

Leavitt, Geo. P. Jenks, Emma M. Oct. 26, 1880

Lederer, Jno H. Luck, Bertha

Lee, Will N. Humbarger, Lottie Aug. 15, 1877

Leister, Geo. St. Claire, Lucy July 22, 1879

Lemoine, Joseph Bowden, Agnes Aug. 21, 1876

Lerghian, Chas. J. Cunie, Rose Feb. 19, 1874

Levi, Frank Clark, Emma Oct. 2, 1879

Lewis, Chas. Myers, Amelia C. July 4, 1872

Lewis, W. G. Huling, Elizabeth P. Oct 6, 1872

Liggett, C. W. Northrop, Carrie Dec. 30, 1874

Liles, Geo. W. Karn, Mary E. Apr. 15, 1879

Liles, Jno W. Funkhauser, Easter E. Jan. 2, 1876

Lilly, Foust B. Tyler, Elizabeth Dec. 29, 1880

Lindrall, Ottis Johnson, Augusta Apr. 18, 1874

Lininger, Seldon McMillen, Lauretta E. Jan. 24, 1876

Linn, Henry Erecson, Betsy Dec. 28, 1876

Livingston, Geo. F. Probasco, Minerva Apr. 16, 1874

Lodwick, Wm. F. Wearey, Elizabeth F. July 3, 1871

Loeb, Louis Hopkins, Sallie Oct, 3, 1875

Logan, Benjamin Nuby, Amanda Apr. 18, 1880

Longhoffer, Frederick Wagener, Mary Jan 9, 1877

Looker, James H. Shook, Jane Sept. 5, 1875

Lowe, E. E. Atkinson, Nancy E. Feb 6, 1874

Lowe, Truman, S. Haukins, Mrs. Francis E. Sept. 12, 1871

Lower, Frank L. Kant, Skiddy Dec. 25, 1879



Lowrey, Chas. H. Miles, Lillie E. July 4, 1874

Loyd, Geo. W. Schwendener, Afoa Aug. 25, 1878

Loyd, Oliver C. Weber, Josephine Apr. 8, 1879

Lucas, James H. McGowan, Rebecca Jan. 17, 1880

Luke, W. O. Chronister, V. Laura Oct. 22, 1876

Mahoney, James Rose, Sarah E. Dec. 25, 1878

Makins, Edward McNamee, Catherine C. Nov. 11, 1874

Mark, Robert McDonald, Elizabeth Nov. 6, 1878

Marten, Alber Wilson, Nina May May 10, 1880

Masse, Ludwig Keller, Rosena May 23, 1876

Matthews, Mathias Blagg, Mary Apr. 19, 1877

May, Matthew H. Stilwell, Ellen Feb. 2, 1881

McBoyle, Geo. Chapman, Isabella Sept. 28, 1871

McCarson, Chas. L. Dornes, Sarah Mar. 23, 1878

McClain, Robert Smith, Mary Nov. 10, 1873

McClellan, Joseph McMillen, Margaret Oct. 5, 1875

McClure, Stephen Cowpersaite, Clara May 9, 1877

McCollum, Jno. Shaneyfelter, Elizabeth Oct. 23, 1873

McConnell, Thomas Warfield, S. A. Nov. 12, 1878

McCormick, Thomas Howe, Eliza Oct. 29, 1875

McCosh, Enock M. Powers, Emma Nov. 1, 1877

McCurdy, Robert Altoph, Susan Anne May 8, 1871

McDonald Jno. T. Jacher, Katherine Nov. 3, 1878

McGill, H. S. Watson, Laura Dec. 4, 1871

McGlothern, Morgan Shreck, Annie Apr. 21, 1878

McKay, Donald May, Margaret A. Aug. 9, 1875

McKay, Neil Vian, Sarah Bell Oct. 12, 1879

McKenzie, Jno Mortimer, Mary

McLaughlin, Jno. Johnson, Elizabeth C. Nov. 5, 1879

McLellan, Jno. Frazie, Sarah Aug. 27, 1879

McMillen, Robert Creesey, Margaret Oct. 28, 1879

McMillen, T. A. Hall, Mary E. C. Sept. 28, 1875

McNae, Alexander Gunn, Margaret Nov. 18, 1880

McNasky, James Blanchett, Annie M. July 11, 1872

McNeil, Gauson W. Thomas, Louisa Sept. 27, 1879

McNeil, James Collier, Martha Jane Dec. 25, 1982

Merrifield, Luther L. Robason, Mary A. Oct. 28, 1879

Merrill, Oscar Maroney, Mary Sept. 8, 1878

Metter, Samuel Kathe, Dora Sept. 18, 1877

Meuli, Jno. Siber, Kate June 7, 1873

Meyer, Vallentine Bidwell, H. Sophonia Apr. 18, 1877

Michael, Franklin P. Vandenmark, Mary H. May 11, 1879

Middleton, Jonathan Duff, Cyrena J. May 1, 1873

Miermister, Jno Bahr, Bertha Sept. 26, 1880

Milham, Henry Murray, Eliza Ann Sept. 11, 1876

Miller, Henry Slatter, Cecila Jan. 30, 1877

Miller, Henry G. Worden, Martha L. Mar. 7, 1879

Miller, Jno. Block, Minnie July 18, 1872

Miller, Jno. J. Behm, Mary Oct. 17, 1872

Miller, Lewis Frederick Barlow, Mary Nov. 12, 1876

Miller, Thomas C. Purves, Jane R. Jan. 8, 1879

Miller, W. E. Nellie Barrett Jan. 28, 1877



(Mine), Rineholt Bealer, Elizabeth Feb. 27, 1874

Miner, Christopher Fry, Dora R. Oct. 6, 1880

Misner, Seymons Bowdner, Anna Nov. 21, 1880

Mitchell, Jno A. Best, Stella Dec. 11, 1878

Molander, Louis Emmons, Augusta Apr. 11, 1875

Mood, Wm. Conon, Mary A. Mar. 13, 1878

Moore, J. T. Wahl, Elizabeth Oct. 19, 1878

Moore, Lyman Wilson, Lydia Francis Oct. 14, 1875

Moore, W. G. Wilson, Mary A. Aug. 3, 1876

Moore, Wm. H. Rees, Minnie Jan. 1, 1874

Morgan, Reuben S. Mann, Jennie Aug. 15, 1871

Morley, James P. Jones, Elizabeth Jane Jan. 14, 1878

Morley, Jno B. Leroy, Anna Mar. 16, 1879

Morris, James E. Davis, Anna M. Mar. 22, 1880

Morrison, James A. Pyles, Nannie Aug. 7, 1879

Morrison, Marton L. Stauffer, Martha J. Dec. 30, 1880

Morse, Jno D. Haine, Mary Jan. 1, 1879

Mortimer, James Barnett, Rebecca July 29, 1871

Mortimer, R. M. Wycoff, Katie Oct. 9, 1878

Mortimer, Roland Wyckoff, Catherine Jan. 18, 1876

Mueller, Jno. Henry Feloner, Louisa July 4, 1876

Muenzenmeyer, Wm. Guegler, Louisa Nov. 25, 1880

Mumiller, Francis Joseph Bates, Mary Ellen Oct. 27, 1878

Murrill, Alexander Fulbright, Cornelia Sept 4, 1876

Mustard, Alexander Young, Elizabeth Feb. 2, 1881

Myers, Joseph S. Slocomb, Jennie E. Mar. 12, 1880

Nelson, Gilbert Olson, Margaret June 7, 1873

Nelson, Olaf Anderson, Phena Jan. 23, 1880

Nelson, Samuel Sandquist, Hannah May 26, 1873

Neuman, Mahlan Smith, Alice June 6, 1873

Nichols, Walter D. Tilton, Hattie June 22, 1876

Nicolai, J. A. Seaton, Mary Nov. 2, 1879

Nitsche, Ernest Luedamen, Ida Feb. 19, 1879

Nixon, W. L. Mahan, Dora E. Sept. 15, 1875

Noone, James Curry, Anna Feb. 28, 1881

Norssemen, Peter L. Vandyne, Clara L. Apr. 6, 1876

Nottorf, F. E. Meek, T. L. Oct. 21, 1877

Nystrom, Olof Johnson, Marie Mar. 4, 1875

Ogden, Isaac B. Bonds, Sarah B. Sept. 12, 1875

Ogden, Jno. Howland, Mary Jane July 7, 1878

Ollhoff, Jno Kaegi, Mary M. May 30, 1872

Olsen, Jorgen Rasmussen, Christiana Jan. 17, 1880

Olson, Wm. Wilson, Bunta Jan 9, 1873

Oneal, W. T. Schrick, Emenlist Dec. 15, 1874

Orth, August Kothenberger, Maggie Dec. 31, 1878

Parent, Geo. E. Dyal, Mary A. Sept. 27, 1877

Parmetter, Joseph B. Boatright, Margaret A. Aug. 20, 1876

Patrick, Rufus Kin K. Parker, Maude W. Oct. 15, 1878

Payne, Hayden Guild, Mary Apr. 20, 1880

Payne, Wm. T. Willoughby, Emma Sept. 19, 1878

Pearson, Peter Clauson, Anna Dec. 4, 1875

Pease, C. L. Thomas, Malvina Nov. 3, 1878



Peck, Benj. W. Morley, Catie July 12, 1874

Peck, Bn. W. Morley, Eliza Oct. 26, 1876

Peifer, Nelson M. Martin, Rose Feb. 24, 1880

Pendergast, Jno. T. Byrne, Maggie A. Feb. 2, 1879

Peterson, Elaf L. Joseph, Christine Oct. 17, 1879

Peterson, James Waterstradt, Anna Apr. 29, 1876

Phillips, Victor George, Lucy Aug 16, 1871

Phillips, Winfield S. Bates, Mary J. Sept. 6, 1879

Pierce, D. B. Ferguson, Julia A. Feb. 15, 1872

Powell, Dayton Patterson, Cora July 25, 1878

Power, Joseph D. Sibrell, Martha Dec. 19, 1872

Powers, Eugene E. Brenner, Mary A. Mar. 1, 1881

Pratz, Isaac, Finney Paul, Anna Marie Sept. 6, 1877

Pray, Joseph B. Ableson, Alberta C. Mar. 2, 1876

Pressney, Jno. Johns, E. A. July 25, 1872

Probasco, Perry A. Anderson, Jennie E. Nov. 28, 1880

Pulliam, Joseph F. Walton, Mary E. Dec. 24, 1877

Purves, Geo. Cameron, Jennie June 17, 1874

Quinn, J. P. Moon, Nelvina A. Nov. 30, 1871

Ramsey, J. B. Hopkins, Ella Apr. 9, 1872

Rather, Frederick Snyder, Mary Nov. 17, 1874

Raymond, R. C. Jones, Mrs. Chas. V. Sept. 9, 1877

Reed, Lewis A. Brown, Mary E. Oct. 1, 1877

Rees, Frank Moore, Maggie M. Feb. 15, 1881

Rees, Jno. A. Wilson, Christian A. Sept. 18, 1873

Reese, Chas. M. Moore, Sarah E. Oct. 8, 1871

Reich, Frederick Kandt, Amelia Apr. 3, 1879

Rhoades, Levi McKillip, Said A. Feb. 6, 1879

Rhodes, Jacob Smith, Bertha Dec. 12, 1878

Rice, Marion C. Ovandryne, Eva Apr. 6, 1875

Richardson, Geo. Kathinson, Sarah Aug. 11, 1876

Rietcka, August Lampki, Mary Dec. 31, 1872

Ritsmiller, Chas. H. Neff, Adda M. Jan 25, 1877

Roback, Morris W. Cluell, Clara C. Mar. 21, 1880

Robb, Chas. K. VanSant, Ella C. June 12, 1879

Robson, Wm. Leister, Louisa Oct. 14, 1879

Roeper, Frederick Mollenhawer, Henriette Oct. 12, 1879

Roher, Jno. Rodenberger, Kate Oct. 14, 1875

Rohrer, Ulrich Rutz, Kate Dec. 14, 1877

Root, James Hare, Elizabeth Aug. 8, 1878

Root, M. M. Stifle, Elizabeth Oct. 24, 1875

Roses, S. W. C. Hickman, M. A. May 26, 1880

Ross, Pearly B. Dunn, Gentian E. Oct. 3, 1875

Ross, Thomas Ayers, Cynthia Dec. 16, 1879

Rotz, Tobias Flater, Margaret Dec. 5, 1872

Rubins, Wm. F. Myer, Louise July 28, 1872

Ruchty, Geo. Vian, Mary Jane Nov. 22, 1877

Rudd, Geo. B. Draper, Ella Feb. 16, 1874

Rudy, Daniel Graff Wilder, Anna cornelia Apr. 8, 1876

Ruetz, Jno H. Kraeger, Minnie Sept. 18, 1879

Ruferen, Barney Leifert, Magdalene Aug. 5, 1878

Runyon, A. L. Donan, Elozabeth Mar 12, 1876



Rush, Clayton W. Berringer, Clara M. Sept. 18, 1879

Rush, Mitchell Bruce, Matilda Feb. 4, 1880

Ryan, Patrick Alander, Sarah Nov. 22, 1880

Ryf, Jacob Rikle, Elizabeth Oct. 14, 1872

Ryf, Jno. Fiedler, Rosalie Nov. 11, 1880

Sager, Ollice Eisenhauer, Mary May 10, 1880

Sanders, Geo. Beeson, Jennie Jan. 3, 1874

Sandquist, E. A. Carline, Emma Dec. 10, 1871

Sautell, G. C. Vansant, Mary C. Apr. 25, 1877

Scanlan, Jno. Ryan, Mary E. Nov. 24, 1880

Scharff, Jno Mathias Schroeder, Josephine Dec. 31, 1878

Scheerer, Geo. Hauer, Rachel Elenor

Schello, Jno. K. Franzee, Sarah Dec. 31, 1874

Schlanen, Wm. Weber, Augusta May 24, 1876

Schlatten, A. W. Statz, Hulda June 4, 1875

Schlesener, Chas. Albrecht, Lena June 12, 1879

Schloesener, August Fix, Mary May 2, 1873

Schmidt, Herman W. Eisele, Eva Jan. 9, 1881

Schmidt, Joseph Schoemaker, Fredericka Oct. 14, 1879

Schopp, Jacob Hoxsie, Mary Apr. 20, 1872

Schwendener, Sigmund Eisele, Emma Oct. 16, 1879

Scott, Harvey Elyson, Florence A. Mar. 17, 1874

Scott, Ruben A. Butterton, Mary E. Feb. 8, 1877

Scott, Thomas Clark, Emily Adele Jan. 21, 1878

Sechrist, Jacob Enfield, Lucy Jan. 1, 1879

Seedergreen, Jno. Buttel Pearson, Mary C. Dec. 22, 1878

Seley, Oscar Mary Jane July 2, 1880

Sellman, Emmerson Murra, Ida Oct. 6, 1880

Semond, Orange N. Bratton, Mary Nov. 2, 1879

Sexton, Arnold Freeman, Maggie E. Dec. 14, 1880

Sexton, Felix C. Brodfield, Vinelda V. Feb. 12, 1879

Sexton, J. M. Goodman, Mary Oct. 22, 1874

Shane, Arthur Cooley, Ella Nov. 18, 1875

Shane, Chas. A. Fry, Abbie Apr. 25, 1876

Shane, M. A. Metcalfe, Maggie Dec. 25, 1871

Shane, Marcus A. Huff, Kate Mar. 2, 1881

Shane, Osmus J. Riley, Annie Jan. 15, 1879

Shank, Alonzo A. Wiswell, Josie E. Jan. 1, 1880

Shank, Chas. H. Robinson, Jennie Oct. 2, 1879

Shannon, Harry Crary, Martha Oct. 26, 1878

Shelton, Pery C. Bowens, Sarah Feb. 24, 1880

Shephard, Alfred R. Page, Maria M. Jan. 13, 1875

Sherman Jr., Albert Ramsey, Mary Mar. 18, 1877

Sherwood, W. M. Caswell, Mary M. Sept. 22, 1872

Shippy, Wm. Beckle, Lina Dec. 16, 1880

Shlasner, Gothelf Weber, Maria Apr. 21, 1875

Shoemaker, Phillip Gurtz, Annie Apr. 5, 1873

Shook, Geo. W. Hoffman, Elizabeth Jan. 18, 1880

Sick, Gerhard Brosa, Anna Aug. 28, 1871

Sigle, Jno C. Schlehuler, Louisa July 22, 1879

Simmons, Nathan G. Weaver, Matilda Mar. 24, 1877

Sinclair, Aaron Weaver, Ada June 18, 1875



Sisco, DeForest N. Guest, Hattie Dec. 1, 1878

Slemmer, Jacob H. Cottrell, Maggie A. Dec. 22, 1878

Slemmer, Jacob. Jennings, Ella Jan. 23, 1881

Slough, Leonard Leifer, Rebecca July 24, 1879

Smith, Clark D. Armstrong, Bell Jan. 30, 1879

Smith, Elbridge Rulp, Florence Jan. 1, 1881

Smith, Francis A. Kemp, Virginia July 15, 1876

Smith, Francis E. Belden, Cynthia A. July 4, 1874

Smith, Ira L. Hammond, Katie F. Feb. 1, 1877

Smith, Jno. V. Bixler, Eliza Jane Sept. 28, 1871

Smith, Martin Myers, Verone Mar. 4, 1874

Smith, Robert L. Dyer, Ettie W. Sept. 7, 1879

Smith, W. B. Curts, Oliva Apr. 17, 1873

Smith, Wilhelm Tim, Amelia Apr. 30, 1877

Smith, Wm. A. Moore, Elsie May 1, 1873

Smith, Wm. F. Woods, Virginia M. May 15, 1879

Snider, Daniel E. Warneke, Elizabeth A. June 2, 1878

Snyder, Wm. H. Fancher, Ida A. Dec. 12, 1880

Southworth, R. O. Kilgore, Zoe W. Sept. 19, 1875

Sprecker, Moritz Rather, Christina Dec. 4, 1873

Springer, Ellis D. Schlemmer, Mary F. Oct. 28, 1879

Staatz, Albert Fecht, Annie Jan. 7, 1876

Staatz, Henry Julius Schultz, Fredricka May 2, 1878

Staatz, Jno. F. Gatenbein, Mary Oct. 3, 1871

Staly, Milton Higgins, Hattie Feb. 23, 1880

Stanley, Anthony D. Dewar, Alma May 30, 1876

Starnmeyer, Christian Beis, Maria Aug. 2, 1878

Steamm, Geo. Schmutz, Mary Nov. 20, 1973

Stegen, Jno P. W. Shandon, Anatie Feb. 12, 1871

Stein, Jno. L. Nelson, J. Ida May Dec. 2, 1877

Stephenson, Wm. D. Meyers, Elizabeth Feb. 28, 1880

Sterling, Marion F. Sommer, Anna Jan. 17, 1878

Stevens, Henry Elwick, Elizabeth Nov. 6, 1873

Stevens, Henry J. Gary, Alice Dec. 24, 1878

Stiffik, Joseph Grim, Elizabeth Mar. 4, 1880

Storm, Oliver Martin, Malvina Oct. 28, 1875

Stoutner, Ulrich Erich, Ernestena Aug. 17, 1879

Strachan, James Robertson, Hannah July 28, 1871

Stratton, Thomas S. Cookson, Pricilla E. Mar. 25, 1880

Sullivan, Jno. J. Byrne, Mary E. Dec. 26, 1877

Sutter, Simon A. DeHaven, Hannah Oct. 17, 1871

Swain, Edward L. Jarvis, Kittey G. Mar. 19, 1879

Swan, Gustof E. Kicough, Sarah Jan. 28, 1880

Swank, W. C. Sheets, Etta F. Mar. 30, 1878

Swanson, James H. McMahon, Ella J. Dec. 20, 1879

Swayze, Wesley Williams, Della Sept. 29, 1872

Swift, E. L. Burris, Elvin L. May 20, 1877

Swift, Franklin P. Harsh, Martha M. Sept. 29, 1880

Tate, J. E. Moon, Juliette May 23, 1871

Taylor, Geo. Etherington, Ellen Nov. 5, 1879

Teeple, Wm. Peterson, Mary Oct. 20, 1871

Teets, Governor Reeves, Ella Sept. 9, 1979



Tell, James A. Larn, Alta Aug. 7, 1875

Tenant, M. H. Strunk, Emma June 18, 1876

Terny, J. C. Smith, Jennie Feb. 23, 1875

Thim, W. J. Turner, Lucretia Nov. 26, 1874

Thisler, O. L. Jackson, Flora e. Jan 1, 1875

Thomas, Daniel R. Tunney, Joanna July 16, 1874

Thomas, Edmond Watson, Ema June 12, 1876

Thomas, Jno. Allen, Mary E. Apr. 22, 1872

Thompson, Jno. Hartman, Sarah A. May 1, 1879

Thorp, Thomas Cramer, Ida June 21, 1877

Tim, James P. Bonfield, Julia June 15, 1879

Timm, Fredinand Fiedler, Rosa Feb. 24, 1876

Timm, Wm. Hoffman, Augusta B. Apr. 15, 1872

Tischhauser, Henry Sorntag, Bertha Dec. 31, 1879

Tishhauser, Henry Roher, Margaret Dec. 2, 1875

Titus, James B. Rathbone, Ella Jane Feb. 16, 1880

Tobler, Jno. Ulrich Schallehle, Elisa Dec. 17, 1878

Tolbert, Alonze M. Bell, Jane A. Oct. 11, 1877

Tolbert, Eugene C. Keech, Mary T. Nov. 23, 1879

Tonkin, Robert G. Raney, Amanda E. Oct. 21, 1880

Tonkin, Thomas J. Root, Elizabeth Sept. 23, 1880

Townsend, Geo. L. Cryderman, Libbie Dec. 24, 1873

Tschumper, Jno. Blumer, Elsbeth Apr 9, 1873

Tucker, Geo. N. Gilliland, Elizabeth J. Mar. 1, 1873

Underhill, Geo. McDaniels, Sarah Oct. 2, 1876

Upshaw, F. M. Jones, Mahala V. Aug. 6, 1879

Vallender, Jno Smith, Marie May 22, 1877

VanDuyn, Chas. R. Root, H. M. Nov. 29, 1876

Vane Everen, J. C. Bates, Hattie E. Sept. 17, 1876

Vanscoyoc, Ira D. Hilscher, Mary P. Mar. 13, 1877

Veit, chas. Smith, Junnetta Feb. 21, 1877

Veit, Jno. Warnock, Rhuhanna Nov. 18, 1878

Voldman, Fredrick Shlehuben, Mary Aug. 5, 1875

Wamgarkins, Jacob Schmidt, Mary Aug. 8, 1872

Wardell, S. H. Kelley, C. E. Apr. 3, 1872

Waring, Richard Shaw, Hattie Apr. 21, 1874

Warnock, Ammon B. Boles, Margaret J. Apr. 4, 1880

Warnock, Ammond B. Wells, Elvira Mar. 30, 1873

Warnock, David D. Ray, Eva June 22, 1874

Waterstradt, Chas. Palmer, Addie Feb 25, 1876

Watson, Chas. C. Sinclair, Mary J. June 20, 1875

Watson, Jno. Armstrong, Sarah Alice Aug. 14, 1877

Watt, Levi F. Hawkins, Alice A. Nov. 25, 1880

Wayman, Julius J. Demoney, Eunice Oct. 19, 1879

Weaver, Hubert Coup, Mary Oct. 20, 1880

Welcome, Chas. Fortner, Ellie Jan. 9, 1881

White, Frank A. Teats, Lillian Oct. 13, 1880

Whitehead, T. F. Graham, Ollie Sept. 17, 1876

Whittaker, J. B. Morse, Adella Sept. 17, 1874

Wiert, Jno E. Shippy, Emma Dec. 7, 1880

Wilber, Warren W. Bender, Lizzie Mar. 21, 1881

Wiler, Jacob Rotz, Barbary Mar. 9, 1875



Wiley, Hesikiah Dailey, Mrs. Anna Oct. 8, 1875

Wiley, Thomas N. Wilcox, Cora Feb. 20, 1982

Wilkins, Edward Norman, H. E. Nov. 18, 1875

Will, Frederick Abeldt, Matilda

Williams, James H. Kelley, Ellen H. Mar 4, 1874

Wilson, Amos M. Taylor, M. E. July 3, 1872

Wilson, B. F. Waters, Margaret Sept. 29, 1878

Wilson, James R. Smith, Cora B. May 19, 1880

Wilson, Winfield S. Purves, Mary Jan. 1, 1878

Wilte, Laurens Krone, Mary May 25, 1871

Wimsatt, Jno S. Shaw, Annie Feb. 24, 1879

Winters, Geo. T. Packard, Anna Dec. 29, 1872

Wiswell, Jno. Greenman, Nellie Oct. 3, 1875

Wolf, Benj. R. Taylor, Mary J. Jan. 14, 1880

Wolf, J. G. Lott, M. A. May 25, 1876

Wood, A. J. Harris, Aurina Apr. 11, 1871

Woodard, Ira E. Dempster, Tilla June 29, 1880

Worley, Geo. F. Bolster, Carrie A. June 3, 1880

Yeany, David M. Weckerly, Sarah Dec. 11, 1879

Zeigler, Jacob Eagen, Maggie Mar. 8, 1877

Zethe, Henry Christian, Elizabeth Sept. 10, 1876

Zurker, David Rose, Nancy M. July 21, 1876

Bride Groom Married

Abeldt, Matilda Will, Frederick

Ableson, Alberta C. Pray, Joseph B. Mar. 2, 1876

Adams, Clara E. Crumrine, Geo. H. Oct. 14, 1879

Alander, Sarah Ryan, Patrick Nov. 22, 1880

Albrecht, Catherine Barrett, Jno. May 18, 1878

Albrecht, Lena Schlesener, Chas. June 12, 1879

Aldermine, Clara Adams, Ira N. Oct. 14, 1879

Allen, Mary E. Thomas, Jno. Apr. 22, 1872

Altman, Laura Cryderman, Chas. B. Mar. 18, 1878

Altoph, Susan Anne McCurdy, Robert May 8, 1871

Anderson, Jennie E. Probasco, Perry A. Nov. 28, 1880

Anderson, Phena Nelson, Olaf Jan. 23, 1880

Andrews, Louisa Dix, Zachariah Feb. 13, 1878

Armstrong, Agatha F. Curtis, Geo. B. Aug. 26, 1875

Armstrong, Bell Smith, Clark D. Jan. 30, 1879

Armstrong, Sarah Alice Watson, Jno. Aug. 14, 1877

Arnola, Emma Jackson, J. H. June 6, 1875

Arnold, Laine A. Lamb, Chas. W. Nov. 8, 1873

Atkinson, Nancy E. Lowe, E. E. Feb 6, 1874

Augustine, Anna P. Case, J. B. Feb. 4, 1975

Ayers, Cynthia Ross, Thomas Dec. 16, 1879

Bacon, Mary Hurst, Jno. Oct. 19, 1878

Baer, Emma K. Brenizer, Algernon S. Dec. 21, 1878

Bahr, Bertha Miermister, Jno Sept. 26, 1880

Baldwin, Charlotte Frazeir, Amos Dec. 31, 1880

Bales, Catherine Cross, Michael July 22, 1874

Barber, Alice Channon, Geo. Sept. 28, 1876



Barber, Jennie Kirkpatrick, Jacob C. Dec. 12, 1877

Barber, Mary M. Hornaday, Daniel D. Apr. 10, 1872

Barlow, Mary Miller, Lewis Frederick Nov. 12, 1876

Barnett, Rebecca Mortimer, James July 29, 1871

Bates, Hattie E. Vane Everen, J. C. Sept. 17, 1876

Bates, Lula E. House, Wm. June 11, 1877

Bates, Mary Ellen Mumiller, Francis Joseph Oct. 27, 1878

Bates, Mary J. Phillips, Winfield S. Sept. 6, 1879

Bealer, Elizabeth (Mine), Rineholt Feb. 27, 1874

Beckle, Lina Shippy, Wm. Dec. 16, 1880

Beeson, Jennie Sanders, Geo. Jan. 3, 1874

Behm, Mary Miller, Jno. J. Oct. 17, 1872

Beis, Maria Starnmeyer, Christian Aug. 2, 1878

Belden, Cynthia A. Smith, Francis E. July 4, 1874

Beldon, Almira Hall, Oscar Nov. 11, 1877

Bell, Jane A. Tolbert, Alonze M. Oct. 11, 1877

Bell, Leah C. Harper, James C. Sept. 23, 1875

Bell, Lizzie Fancher, Washburn Aug. 15, 1871

Bell, Margaret House, Ira Oct. 11, 1877

Bench, Samantha A. Engle, Joshua H. Oct. 17, 1878

Bender, Josie V. Grose, Samuel

Bender, Lizzie Wilber, Warren W. Mar. 21, 1881

Benner, Clara E. Durin, Harvey Nov. 29, 1877

Benner, Emma Kann, Howard Apr. 21, 1878

Berch, Lidd Doland, Bernard Jan. 22, 1877

Berringer, Clara M. Rush, Clayton W. Sept. 18, 1879

Berrit, Ann Elizabeth Helwig, Wm. Mar. 6, 1878

Best, Stella Mitchell, Jno A. Dec. 11, 1878

Beth, Lizzie Henry, Jacob Mar. 28, 1874

Bichler, Celle Bauer, Chas. Jan. 10, 1878

Bidwell, H. Sophonia Meyer, Vallentine Apr. 18, 1877

Bixler, Eliza Jane Smith, Jno. V. Sept. 28, 1871

Blagg, Mary Matthews, Mathias Apr. 19, 1877

Blair, Hattie W. Carkhuff, J. H. Oct. 29, 1874

Blair, Helen Fleming, K. G. Apr. 23, 1874

Blanchett, Annie M. McNasky, James July 11, 1872

Blesh, Edith Koch, Wm. Mar. 4, 1880

Blesh, Elizabeth A. Cook, Terlanda A. Dec. 19, 1878

Block, Minnie Miller, Jno. July 18, 1872

Blomer, Ageta Gatenbein, Adam Jan. 18, 1872

Blumer, Elsbeth Tschumper, Jno. Apr 9, 1873

Bnear, Rosillia Fiedler, Daniel Feb. 28, 1877

Boatright, Margaret A. Parmetter, Joseph B. Aug. 20, 1876

Boerisch, Augusta Kandt, Chas. June 7, 1872

Boles, Margaret J. Warnock, Ammon B. Apr. 4, 1880

Boles, Mary Crook, Jesse R. June 2, 1872

Bolin, Emma Jorkender, Nicolas June 20, 1880

Bolster, Carrie A. Worley, Geo. F. June 3, 1880

Bonds, Sarah B. Ogden, Isaac B. Sept. 12, 1875

Bonfield, Julia Tim, James P. June 15, 1879

Bowden, Agnes Lemoine, Joseph Aug. 21, 1876

Bowdner, Anna Misner, Seymons Nov. 21, 1880



Bowen, May Jordon, Samuel June 11, 1876

Bowens, Sarah Shelton, Pery C. Feb. 24, 1880

Bratton, Mary Semond, Orange N. Nov. 2, 1879

Brehmer, Christiana Albrecht, Frederick Dec. 4, 1879

Brenner, Mary A. Powers, Eugene E. Mar. 1, 1881

Brodfield, Vinelda V. Sexton, Felix C. Feb. 12, 1879

Brosa, Anna Sick, Gerhard Aug. 28, 1871

Brown, Elmera Dickinson, Ira B. Feb. 19, 1879

Brown, Mary E. Reed, Lewis A. Oct. 1, 1877

Brown, Sarah A. Copeland, Samuel Sept. 2, 1877

Bruce, Matilda Rush, Mitchell Feb. 4, 1880

Buckingham, Emma Harbottle, Jno. Apr. 12, 1877

Burdock, Jane Cooley, Settland R. Nov. 15, 1871

Burks, Leanah Clemens, Albert H. Aug. 25, 1879

Burris, Elvin L. Swift, E. L. May 20, 1877

Butterton, Mary E. Scott, Ruben A. Feb. 8, 1877

Byrne, Jennie F. Berry, Jno. J. Apr. 15, 1874

Byrne, Maggie A. Pendergast, Jno. T. Feb. 2, 1879

Byrne, Mary E. Sullivan, Jno. J. Dec. 26, 1877

Calwell, Grace E. Bolster, James F. Nov. 24, 1880

Cameron, Jennie Purves, Geo. June 17, 1874

Cannill, Clara A. Chappelon, Geo. R. Nov. 12, 1873

Capes, Lucy Bridges, Chas. H. June 18, 1872

Carline, Emma Sandquist, E. A. Dec. 10, 1871

Carpenter, Emma Baldwin, Mark L. Jan. 22, 1880

Carpenter, Mary J. Lafferty, J. D. Dec. 25, 1875

Caswell, Mary M. Sherwood, W. M. Sept. 22, 1872

Chapman, Isabella McBoyle, Geo. Sept. 28, 1871

Chapman, Matilda Graves, Olliver Jan. 18, 1878

Chatman, Ida Hull, Chas. Mar. 2, 1878

Christian, Elizabeth Zethe, Henry Sept. 10, 1876

Chronister, V. Laura Luke, W. O. Oct. 22, 1876

Clark, Agnes S. Hoover, Jno. Dec. 17, 1873

Clark, Emily Adele Scott, Thomas Jan. 21, 1878

Clark, Emma Levi, Frank Oct. 2, 1879

Clauson, Anna Pearson, Peter Dec. 4, 1875

Cluell, Clara C. Roback, Morris W. Mar. 21, 1880

Clute, Fannie Baker, Mason S. Dec. 6, 1875

Coffman, Sarah Gray, Frank

Cole, Phoebe Davis, Jno. Sept. 3, 1880

Collier, Martha Jane McNeil, James Dec. 25, 1982

Collins, Arletha Campbell, Wm. M. Oct. 13, 1878

Conaule, Emma J. Landon, Daniel Aug. 19, 1874

Conon, Mary A. Mood, Wm. Mar. 13, 1878

Converse, Maud A. Appleman, Wm. Feb. 15, 1877

Cook, Maggie Arnold, Thomas June 11, 1880

Cookson, Pricilla E. Stratton, Thomas S. Mar. 25, 1880

Cooley, Ella Shane, Arthur Nov. 18, 1875

Corn, Ida F. Hoffman, J. W. May 11, 1880

Corsant, Mary E. Gea, Jno C. Sept. 29, 1879

Corslow, Mary Creesy, German, S. Sept. 8, 1878

Cottrell, Maggie A. Slemmer, Jacob H. Dec. 22, 1878



Coup, Hannah Etherington, Jno. Jan. 22, 1880

Coup, Mary Weaver, Hubert Oct. 20, 1880

Courtney, Sophia Kester, M. J. Jan. 14, 1877

Cowpersaite, Clara McClure, Stephen May 9, 1877

Cramer, Ella J. Hartzel, Wm. A. Sept. 4, 1873

Cramer, Ida Thorp, Thomas June 21, 1877

Crary, Martha Shannon, Harry Oct. 26, 1878

Crawell, Sarah L. Gryderman, James Y. June 2, 1880

Crawford, Margaret Churchill, Geo. Nov. 15, 1876

Crawford, Mary Barrett, Thomas B. Nov. 11, 1871

Creesey, Margaret McMillen, Robert Oct. 28, 1879

Creesy, Maggie Fesler, Peter J. Apr. 3, 1880

Crook, Emma E. Collier, C. F. Oct. 3, 1872

Cross, Mrs. M. Hiltabidel, G. Nov. 25, 1873

Crum, An N. J. Kilgore, Fred Jan. 8, 1880

Cryderman, Libbie Townsend, Geo. L. Dec. 24, 1873

Cunie, Rose Lerghian, Chas. J. Feb. 19, 1874

Curry, Anna Noone, James Feb. 28, 1881

Curtis, M. K. Hiddleson, R. O. Aug. 4, 1875

Curts, Lucy E. Kirk, Geo. D. B. Nov. 11, 1983

Curts, Oliva Smith, W. B. Apr. 17, 1873

Dailey, Mrs. Anna Wiley, Hesikiah Oct. 8, 1875

Davis, Anna M. Morris, James E. Mar. 22, 1880

Davis, Mary V. Camp, Wm. Apr. 12, 1873

Davison, Clara Currie, Jno. W. Feb. 25, 1880

Day, Emily P. Gorman, Richard Oct. 21, 1878

Day, Mrs. R. J. Crozier, T. J. May 16, 1875

deHaven, Christianne Davis, Theodore N. Apr. 30, 1871

DeHaven, Hannah Sutter, Simon A. Oct. 17, 1871

Demona, Catherine A. Chartier, D. Aug. 5, 1879

Demoney, Eunice Wayman, Julius J. Oct. 19, 1879

Dempster, Tilla Woodard, Ira E. June 29, 1880

Densmore, Annie B. Buchman, Manins Nov. 27, 1879

Dewar, Alma Stanley, Anthony D. May 30, 1876

Dewer, Louisa A. Adams, Chas. W. Dec. 25, 1880

Domain, Emile Keining, Wm. Dec. 25, 1875

Donan, Elozabeth Runyon, A. L. Mar 12, 1876

Dornes, Sarah McCarson, Chas. L. Mar. 23, 1878

Dougherty, Mary Jane Freeman, W. F. May 20, 1871

Dowty, Jane Kaufman, Austin Sept. 25, 1879

Draper, Ella Rudd, Geo. B. Feb. 16, 1874

Dudley, Elizabeth Buckingham, Wm. Aug. 1, 1880

Dudley, Margaret Hughes, Jno. Jan. 17, 1875

Duff, Cyrena J. Middleton, Jonathan May 1, 1873

Dugan, Susie Dillin, Albert A. Dec. 16, 1880

Dunlap, Mary Bell, Phineas J. Mar 22, 1874

Dunn, Elizabeth Kelley, Wm. Dec. 25, 1875

Dunn, Gentian E. Ross, Pearly B. Oct. 3, 1875

Dyal, Mary A. Parent, Geo. E. Sept. 27, 1877

Dyer, Ettie W. Smith, Robert L. Sept. 7, 1879

Dyer, Jessie Coleman, Zachary W. Sept. 29, 1880

Eagen, Maggie Zeigler, Jacob Mar. 8, 1877



Edger, Delia Harvey, Neil Feb. 7, 1872

Eisele, Emma Schwendener, Sigmund Oct. 16, 1879

Eisele, Eva Schmidt, Herman W. Jan. 9, 1881

Eisenhauer, Mary Sager, Ollice May 10, 1880

Elbert, Nannie J. Hugus, J. Hope Nov. 25, 1879

Elwick, Alice Laney, Jno. F. June 12, 1880

Elwick, Elizabeth Stevens, Henry Nov. 6, 1873

Elyson, Florence A. Scott, Harvey Mar. 17, 1874

Emmons, Augusta Molander, Louis Apr. 11, 1875

Enfield, Lucy Sechrist, Jacob Jan. 1, 1879

Engle, Arminna Albright, Herman Oct. 5, 1876

Entz, Maggie A. Koch, Jno. H. June 16, 1874

Erecson, Betsy Linn, Henry Dec. 28, 1876

Erich, Ernestena Stoutner, Ulrich Aug. 17, 1879

Etherington, Elizabeth Guthrie, D. B. July 16, 1871

Etherington, Ellen Taylor, Geo. Nov. 5, 1879

Etherington, Jane Cooper, Jno J. Sept. 20, 1872

Etter, Ana E. Dewey, T. Emmet Mar. 7, 1881

Falen, Rebecca J. Crimble, C. R. Oct. 13, 1875

Falin, Julia Dillon, Chas. H. Aug. 19, 1879

Fall, Eliza A. Beehler, Frederick Aug. 28, 1876

Fall, Mary Ann Biehler, Theodore C. Feb. 28, 1881

Fancher, Ida A. Snyder, Wm. H. Dec. 12, 1880

Faror, Sophia A. Lansberry, Wm. S. Dec. 6, 1874

Fecht, Annie Staatz, Albert Jan. 7, 1876

Fellows, Mary E. Adams, Jno. C. Nov. 2, 1871

Feloner, Louisa Mueller, Jno. Henry July 4, 1876

Ferguson, Julia A. Pierce, D. B. Feb. 15, 1872

Fiedler, Rosa Timm, Fredinand Feb. 24, 1876

Fiedler, Rosalie Ryf, Jno. Nov. 11, 1880

Fink Lillie May Jeffcoat, Amasa Jan. 25, 1881

Fix, Mary Schloesener, August May 2, 1873

Flack, Cecilia G. Cline, Chas S. May 25, 1875

Flater, Margaret Rotz, Tobias Dec. 5, 1872

Fleming, Mrs. Amelia Garten, Jno. W. July 3, 1875

Flora, Ema Banger, Geo. Apr. 2, 1876

Floyd, Alla A. Eicholtz, Elias F. Mar. 18, 1880

Fortner, Ellie Welcome, Chas. Jan. 9, 1881

Fourman, Addlid Ferron, Francis Feb. 25, 1875

Franzee, Sarah Schello, Jno. K. Dec. 31, 1874

Frazer, Lucretia Haynes, Jno. T. Aug. 27, 1871

Frazie, Sarah McLellan, Jno. Aug. 27, 1879

Freeman, Maggie E. Sexton, Arnold Dec. 14, 1880

Fry, Abbie Shane, Chas. A. Apr. 25, 1876

Fry, Dora R. Miner, Christopher Oct. 6, 1880

Fry. Sada French, Selden W. Mar. 28, 1878

Fryrear, S. A. E. Ingersoll, G. R. Dec. 25, 1871

Fulbright, Cornelia Murrill, Alexander Sept 4, 1876

Funkhauser, Easter E. Liles, Jno W. Jan. 2, 1876

Funkhouser, Amelia Jane Jackson, Jno. Lewis May 19, 1878

Gantenbine, Anna Barton, Christopher Jan. 29, 1874

Gardner, Lena Gottshalk, August Jan. 20, 1881



Gary, Alice Stevens, Henry J. Dec. 24, 1878

Gatenbein, Mary Staatz, Jno. F. Oct. 3, 1871

Geil, Gusta Anderson, Carl Jan. 28, 1881

George, Alice R. Drumm, Chas. T. July 26, 1879

George, Lucy Phillips, Victor Aug 16, 1871

Gfeller, Christina Buhrer, Godfred C. Oct. 26, 1876

Gilliland, Elizabeth J. Tucker, Geo. N. Mar. 1, 1873

Goodman, Mary Sexton, J. M. Oct. 22, 1874

Goodwin, Mary Hancock, Benj. G. Sept. 13, 1879

Graham, Ollie Whitehead, T. F. Sept. 17, 1876

Greeman, Mary Gray, Stephen June 11, 1879

Greenman, Nellie Wiswell, Jno. Oct. 3, 1875

Grice, Mary Sabina Blagg, James Sept. 23, 1873

Griffith, Ellen Asling, Andrew June 7, 1878

Grim, Elizabeth Stiffik, Joseph Mar. 4, 1880

Grogg, Elizabeth Bartlett, B. H. Sept. 20, 1877

Guegler, Louisa Muenzenmeyer, Wm. Nov. 25, 1880

Guest, Hattie Sisco, DeForest N. Dec. 1, 1878

Guest, Lottie Hughes, Edward F. Mar. 15, 1880

Guild, Mary Payne, Hayden Apr. 20, 1880

Gunn, Margaret McNae, Alexander Nov. 18, 1880

Gurtz, Annie Shoemaker, Phillip Apr. 5, 1873

Haine, Mary Morse, Jno D. Jan. 1, 1879

Haley, Johanna Edwards, James Dec. 19, 1880

Haley, Katie Bird, Isaac July 4, 1871

Hall, Annie Creegan, Patrick Feb 18, 1871

Hall, Mary E. C. McMillen, T. A. Sept. 28, 1875

Hall, Usulla Ann Henthorn, James W. Jan. 17, 1880

Hammond, Katie F. Smith, Ira L. Feb. 1, 1877

Hare, Elizabeth Root, James Aug. 8, 1878

Harris, Aurina Wood, A. J. Apr. 11, 1871

Harris, Ellen Dennis, Jno. J. Apr. 8, 1877

Harsh, Martha M. Swift, Franklin P. Sept. 29, 1880

Hart, Mary Hane Denning, Wm. B. July 11, 1875

Hartegan, Mary A. Billings, Frank June 19, 1876

Hartman, Sarah A. Thompson, Jno. May 1, 1879

Hauer, Rachel Elenor Scheerer, Geo.

Haukins, Mrs. Francis E. Lowe, Truman, S. Sept. 12, 1871

Hawkins, Alice A. Watt, Levi F. Nov. 25, 1880

Heiserman, Sophie Heigell, Matthew Oct. 13, 1874

Hemenway, Carrie H. Adams, Edward C. July 17, 1879

Hendricks, Mildred D. Hodge, Hervert J. Feb. 17, 1879

Hickman, M. A. Roses, S. W. C. May 26, 1880

Higgins, Hattie Staly, Milton Feb. 23, 1880

Hill, Rachel J. Keller, Garret V. Dec. 21, 1871

Hill, Zoe Dederick, Geo. Mar. 14, 1872

Hill, Zoe Johnson, Arthur

Hilscher, Mary P. Vanscoyoc, Ira D. Mar. 13, 1877

Hines, Adda Brady, James H. Dec. 25, 1876

Hixon, Georgia A. Dillon, Geo. F. Nov. 5, 1878

Hoffman, Annie Daetwyler, Jno. Dec. 31, 1877

Hoffman, Augusta B. Timm, Wm. Apr. 15, 1872



Hoffman, Elizabeth Shook, Geo. W. Jan. 18, 1880

Hoffner, Mary Heller, Andreas May 5, 1872

Holdsworth, Priscilla Hare, Stuart Jan. 26, 1876

Hopkins, Ella Ramsey, J. B. Apr. 9, 1872

Hopkins, Mary Haze, Henry Peter Feb. 1, 1881

Hopkins, Sallie Loeb, Louis Oct, 3, 1875

Horne, Ellen Greene, Barnard July 30, 1874

Horton, Ettie Herman, J. W. Dec. 29, 1874

House, Mabel E. Colman, C. C. Feb. 22, 1877

Howe, Eliza McCormick, Thomas Oct. 29, 1875

Howe, Margaret Boles, Geo. Aug. 15, 1879

Howland, Mary Jane Ogden, Jno. July 7, 1878

Hoxsie, Mary Schopp, Jacob Apr. 20, 1872

Hoy, Elizabeth C. Hines, Martin C. Sept. 9, 1871

Hoyt, Anna Allen, Harry Sept. 13, 1876

Huff, Kate Shane, Marcus A. Mar. 2, 1881

Huggins, Alice A. Campbell, Lewis B. July 5, 1874

Huling, Elizabeth P. Lewis, W. G. Oct 6, 1872

Humbarger, Lottie Lee, Will N. Aug. 15, 1877

Humphrey, Issabell Barous, Geo. W. Mar. 27, 1879

Hunter, Mary Colllins, Thomas Sept. 29, 1878

Hutchison, Annas Arner, Daniel H. Dec. 9, 1880

Huton, Ella Hurten, Geo A. Jan. 5, 1881

Huyck, Lilian Hewitt, Geo. June 9, 1880

Irwin, Sarah Ann Huffman, Samuel H. July 5, 1880

Jacher, Katherine McDonald Jno. T. Nov. 3, 1878

Jackson, Alma Johnson, Amos T. Apr. 3, 1876

Jackson, Flora e. Thisler, O. L. Jan 1, 1875

Jackson, Lovina Banning, Wm. B. Jan 5, 1873

Jackson, M. A. Gaddis, Geo. D. May 17, 1874

Jarvis, Kittey G. Swain, Edward L. Mar. 19, 1879

Jenks, Emma M. Leavitt, Geo. P. Oct. 26, 1880

Jennings, Ella Slemmer, Jacob. Jan. 23, 1881

Johns, E. A. Pressney, Jno. July 25, 1872

Johnson, Augusta Lindrall, Ottis Apr. 18, 1874

Johnson, Elizabeth C. McLaughlin, Jno. Nov. 5, 1879

Johnson, Marie Nystrom, Olof Mar. 4, 1875

Johnson, Mary Danielson, Gustan May 11, 1878

Jones, Elizabeth Bell, J. W. Sept. 12, 1875

Jones, Elizabeth Jane Morley, James P. Jan. 14, 1878

Jones, Jennie Anderson, David Oct. 10, 1880

Jones, Lydia C. Ayers, Robert E. Mar. 4, 1875

Jones, Mahala V. Upshaw, F. M. Aug. 6, 1879

Jones, Mrs. Chas. V. Raymond, R. C. Sept. 9, 1877

Joseph, Christine Peterson, Elaf L. Oct. 17, 1879

Juit, Ida Hull, Worthington P. Mar. 23, 1879

Junken, Mary C. Culbertson, James May 21, 1873

Junkin, Lucinda Jane Giles, Wm. B. Dec. 26, 1874

Kaegi, Mary M. Ollhoff, Jno May 30, 1872

Kahns, Dora Janike, August L. June 21, 1877

Kalz, Augusta Krause, Frederick Dec. 20, 1872

Kandt, Amelia Reich, Frederick Apr. 3, 1879



Kandt, Minnie Koepke, Chas. H. Dec. 20, 1877

Kant, Skiddy Lower, Frank L. Dec. 25, 1879

Kapper, Margaret Kapper, Michael Nov. 22, 1876

Karn, Mary E. Liles, Geo. W. Apr. 15, 1879

Kathe, Dora Metter, Samuel Sept. 18, 1877

Kathinson, Sarah Richardson, Geo. Aug. 11, 1876

Keech, Mary T. Tolbert, Eugene C. Nov. 23, 1879

Kehler, Hattie Dunnett, Milton L. Aug. 22, 1880

Keith, Hattie Jenkins, Geo. H. May 15, 1877

Keller, Rosena Masse, Ludwig May 23, 1876

Kelley, C. E. Wardell, S. H. Apr. 3, 1872

Kelley, Ellen H. Williams, James H. Mar 4, 1874

Kemp, Luella Fordice, Jno. Mar. 25, 1878

Kemp, Virginia Smith, Francis A. July 15, 1876

Kerr, Fanny Kandt, August Oct. 19, 1876

Kicough, Sarah Swan, Gustof E. Jan. 28, 1880

Kilgore, Zoe W. Southworth, R. O. Sept. 19, 1875

Kinney, Mary A. Davis, W. C. Nov. 21, 1876

Kitchell, C. M. Landis, H. J. July 18, 1879

Knoph, Alice Dingman, Jno. Dec. 24, 1872

Knox, Alice Asher, Wm. L. Oct. 18, 1880

Knuth, Emma Albrecht, Chas. Apr. 17, 1877

Koepke, Anna Knuth, Jno Dec. 22, 1871

Kohler, Elizabeth Layer, Dvid Mar. 2, 1876

Kothenberger, Maggie Orth, August Dec. 31, 1878

Kraeger, Minnie Ruetz, Jno H. Sept. 18, 1879

Krapff, Christiana Givens, E. F. Oct. 17, 1871

Krone, Mary Wilte, Laurens May 25, 1871

Kulp, Ella Hauck, Chauncy Dec. 3, 1879

Lady, M. Jennie Edwards, J. B. Jan. 20, 1876

Lampki, Mary Rietcka, August Dec. 31, 1872

Lanalar, Margaret Cashin, Jno. June 21, 1874

Lapp, Alice Bigler, Francis Aug. 18, 1879

Larn, Alta Tell, James A. Aug. 7, 1875

Lehood, Flora Gibson, S. Feb. 19, 1876

Leifer, Rebecca Slough, Leonard July 24, 1879

Leifert, Magdalene Ruferen, Barney Aug. 5, 1878

Leister, Louisa Robson, Wm. Oct. 14, 1879

Lemaster, Elizabeth Gorden, A. W. Oct. 9, 1876

Leroy, Anna Morley, Jno B. Mar. 16, 1879

Lewis, Martha Blunderfield, Wm. H. June 26, 1876

Lideman, Wilhemine Jamonsky, Albert T. May 6, 1874

Lind, Katie Forsberg, Andrew G. Jan. 1, 1879

Looker, Eliza Bauldwin, C. H. July 4, 1875

Lott, M. A. Wolf, J. G. May 25, 1876

Loudon, Maggie Hice, Jno. Nov. 16, 1876

Loyd, Amu Hoffman, Jno. J. Aug. 11, 1878

Lsh, Catherine Callahan, James Sept. 19, 1879

Luck, Bertha Lederer, Jno H.

Luck, Johannah Froehlick, Michael F. Sept. 21, 1880

Luedamen, Ida Nitsche, Ernest Feb. 19, 1879

Mahan, Amanda Floyd, Henry Dec. 25, 1876



Mahan, Dora E. Nixon, W. L. Sept. 15, 1875

Mallery, Lena Benc, Felix Apr. 2, 1873

Mann, Jennie Morgan, Reuben S. Aug. 15, 1871

Markley, Mary Jane Knight, Jno. E. Aug. 17, 1880

Maroney, Elizabeth Bishop, Jno. Sept. 1, 1879

Maroney, Mary Merrill, Oscar Sept. 8, 1878

Marony, Maggie Horigan, J. M. Jan. 2, 1875

Martin, Malvina Storm, Oliver Oct. 28, 1875

Martin, Mary L. Branch, Emerson W. June 15, 1880

Martin, Rose Peifer, Nelson M. Feb. 24, 1880

Mary Jane Seley, Oscar July 2, 1880

Massa, Rosa Forren, Joshua Aug. 8, 1879

Mast, Anna Deilson, Adam J. Dec. 22, 1878

Maxey, Bella Hauser, James A. June 13, 1880

May, Margaret A. McKay, Donald Aug. 9, 1875

May, Nellie Koch, Philip July 30, 1876

McAllister, Celesta Keller, Alfred Sept. 17, 1876

McDaniels, Sarah Underhill, Geo. Oct. 2, 1876

McDonald, Elizabeth Mark, Robert Nov. 6, 1878

McDonnald, Mary Hoey, James Aug. 11, 1878

McDounald, Julia C. Conant, Edwin Mar. 28, 1880

McGowan, Rebecca Lucas, James H. Jan. 17, 1880

McKillip, Said A. Rhoades, Levi Feb. 6, 1879

McLenon, Lillie F. Flinn, Jno. July 27, 1871

McMahan, Ella J. Fisher, Lewis Aug. 17, 1873

McMahon, Ella J. Swanson, James H. Dec. 20, 1879

McMillen, Lauretta E. Lininger, Seldon Jan. 24, 1876

McMillen, Margaret McClellan, Joseph Oct. 5, 1875

McNamee, Catherine C. Makins, Edward Nov. 11, 1874

Mearmaster, Martha Knauss, Lewis B. Oct. 1, 1879

Meek, T. L. Nottorf, F. E. Oct. 21, 1877

Meir, Mary A. Florneld, Andrew Nov. 6, 1874

Melvin, Mrs. Julia Arnold, Jefferson Sept. 18, 1875

Metcalfe, Maggie Shane, M. A. Dec. 25, 1871

Meyer, Sophia Blume, Wm. Aug. 11, 1876

Meyers, Elizabeth Stephenson, Wm. D. Feb. 28, 1880

Miles, Lillie E. Lowrey, Chas. H. July 4, 1874

Miller, Alla Hoefler, Mathias June 24, 1877

Miller, Amanda Kohler, Andrew

Molander, Bertha C. Calen, Erick May 23, 1877

Mollenhawer, Henriette Roeper, Frederick Oct. 12, 1879

Moon, Juliette Tate, J. E. May 23, 1871

Moon, Nelvina A. Quinn, J. P. Nov. 30, 1871

Moore, Ella C. Fisk, W. H. May 22, 1873

Moore, Elsie Smith, Wm. A. May 1, 1873

Moore, Fannie E. Ayers, Scott July 4, 1876

Moore, Maggie M. Rees, Frank Feb. 15, 1881

Moore, Minnie E. Glenn, E. W. Nov. 1, 1875

Moore, Sarah E. Reese, Chas. M. Oct. 8, 1871

Morley, Catie Peck, Benj. W. July 12, 1874

Morley, Eliza Peck, Bn. W. Oct. 26, 1876

Morley, Susan Gorden, Wm. July 30, 1880



Morris, Susan Berry, Wm. J. Dec. 22, 1880

Morrison, May E. Blagg, Jno Mar. 13, 1873

Morse, Adella Whittaker, J. B. Sept. 17, 1874

Morse, Ida M. Hinkle, Wm. Dec. 25, 1877

Mortimer, Anna Jones, Wm. July 29, 1871

Mortimer, Mary McKenzie, Jno

Muncy, Adaline Dunks, Geo. W. Jan. 28, 1873

Murra, Ida Sellman, Emmerson Oct. 6, 1880

Murray, Eliza Ann Milham, Henry Sept. 11, 1876

Mustard, Margaret Colman, Arthur D. Mar. 4, 1881

Myer, Louise Rubins, Wm. F. July 28, 1872

Myers, Amelia C. Lewis, Chas. July 4, 1872

Myers, Emily Bartell, E. A. June 4, 1876

Myers, M. Biehler, Flinton Jan. 17, 1881

Myers, Verone Smith, Martin Mar. 4, 1874

Neaderhauser, Mary Dilling, Jno. M. Mar. 3, 1878

Neaderhiser, Elizabeth Eisenhauer, Jno. N. Oct. 20, 1879

Neff, Adda M. Ritsmiller, Chas. H. Jan 25, 1877

Neild, Ella Bell, Frank June 2, 1880

Nellie Barrett Miller, W. E. Jan. 28, 1877

Nelson, J. Ida May Stein, Jno. L. Dec. 2, 1877

Nichols, Margaret Dunlap, Wm. R. Apr. 16, 1872

Nield, Annie E. Blanchard, Walter F. July 20, 1876

Niswell, Flora Austin, Wm. H. Feb. 18, 1875

Norman, H. E. Wilkins, Edward Nov. 18, 1875

Northrop, Carrie Liggett, C. W. Dec. 30, 1874

Nottorf, Mary Ann Janicek, Jno. F. Oct. 17, 1878

Nuby, Amanda Logan, Benjamin Apr. 18, 1880

Oleary, Alena Hamilton, Joseph W. Dec. 26, 1876

Olson, Helen Kehler, Hannon July 24, 1875

Olson, Margaret Nelson, Gilbert June 7, 1873

Orr, Ella M. Elliott, James W. Mar. 2, 1881

Ousley, Anna Davidson, W. B. Mar. 20, 1875

Ovandryne, Eva Rice, Marion C. Apr. 6, 1875

Packard, Anna Winters, Geo. T. Dec. 29, 1872

Page, Fannie Bert, Jacob H. Oct. 24, 1879

Page, Maria M. Shephard, Alfred R. Jan. 13, 1875

Palmer, Addie Waterstradt, Chas. Feb 25, 1876

Parker, Maude W. Patrick, Rufus Kin K. Oct. 15, 1878

Pattee, Emily C. Bastwick, Wm. A. Apr. 9, 1878

Patterson, Cora Powell, Dayton July 25, 1878

Paul, Anna Marie Pratz, Isaac, Finney Sept. 6, 1877

Payenkoff, Auara Knuth, Wm. Dec. 12, 1878

Pearce, Elizabeth Lamb, Alaxender Sept. 30, 1873

Pearson, Anna Matilda E. Hanson, Chas. J. Feb. 10, 1875

Pearson, Mary C. Seedergreen, Jno. Buttel Dec. 22, 1878

Perkins, Maria Banderbuilt, Arndt K. June 6, 1880

Peterson, Mary Teeple, Wm. Oct. 20, 1871

Peterson, Salome A. Blair, Albert H. Jan. 1, 1880

Pettit, Catherine Holcombe, Alfred July 2, 1872

Pierce, Charlotte Leach, Daniel R. Sept. 18, 1879

Pittman, Maggie A. Griffen, Albert B. July 11, 1880



Poerich, Bertha Kandt, Wm. Dec. 19, 1878

Polly, Ella S. Brillhart, Geo. W. Nov. 26, 1879

Popple, Marriett Beachtell, Edward July 9, 1880

Powers, Emma McCosh, Enock M. Nov. 1, 1877

Pratt, Matilda Dresser, James H. Sept. 9, 1878

Price, Emma J. Conant, Franklin July 14, 1880

Probasco, Minerva Livingston, Geo. F. Apr. 16, 1874

Pulliam, Mary Jane Chalker, Lorenzo D. May 16, 1880

Purcell, Lizzie Byrne, Gust May 3, 1876

Purves, Jane R. Miller, Thomas C. Jan. 8, 1879

Purves, Mary Wilson, Winfield S. Jan. 1, 1878

Purvis, Mary Ann Chase, Frank July 26, 1877

Pyles, Nannie Morrison, James A. Aug. 7, 1879

Ramsey, Mary Sherman Jr., Albert Mar. 18, 1877

Raney, Amanda E. Tonkin, Robert G. Oct. 21, 1880

Rasmussen, Christiana Olsen, Jorgen Jan. 17, 1880

Ratham, Catherine Green, Henry Aug. 8, 1875

Rathbone, Ella Jane Butler, Jno. Dec. 13, 1874

Rathbone, Ella Jane Titus, James B. Feb. 16, 1880

Rather, Christina Sprecker, Moritz Dec. 4, 1873

Raustrom, Catherine Kirchner, Jno. Mar. 12, 1876

Ray, Eva Warnock, David D. June 22, 1874

Ray, Rachel E. Kerby, S. D. Aug. 26, 1875

Rebelb, Causada Gabelman, Geo. July 20, 1876

Reddick, Emily Cryderman, Joseph M. Sept. 25, 1873

Reddick, Emma O. Jack, H. H. Apr. 2, 1879

Reed, Nellie Feed, Everett Jan. 3, 1881

Rees, Mary Lavasy, Frank Sept. 7, 1878

Rees, Minnie Moore, Wm. H. Jan. 1, 1874

Reeves, Ella Teets, Governor Sept. 9, 1979

Reich, Mary Buttel, Wm. Apr. 24, 1877

Rhodes, Maria B. Holden, Franklin R. Nov. 16, 1872

Rikle, Elizabeth Ryf, Jacob Oct. 14, 1872

Riley, Annie Shane, Osmus J. Jan. 15, 1879

Robason, Mary A. Merrifield, Luther L. Oct. 28, 1879

Robertson, Hannah Strachan, James July 28, 1871

Robinson, Annie Kimball, Wm. Nov. 21, 1871

Robinson, Jennie Shank, Chas. H. Oct. 2, 1879

Robison, Amy A. Boxton, Robert June 2, 1875

Robneker, Annie Hollingworth, Monroe Jan. 1, 1877

Robson, Ellen W. Keifer, Wesley Mar. 19, 1880

Robson, Jennie Howie, Henry Aug. 16, 1879

Robson, Mary Jane Bryson, Mathew Sept. 11, 1877

Rodenberger, Kate Roher, Jno. Oct. 14, 1875

Rogers, E. Hope Baldwin, James H. Mar. 7, 1878

Rogers, Hannah Harris, Wm. T. Nov. 16, 1875

Rogers, Rosa Coggeshall, C. W. Jan. 27, 1873

Roher, Margaret Tishhauser, Henry Dec. 2, 1875

Rohm, Ellie Derr, Jacob Nov. 3, 1878

Root, Elizabeth Tonkin, Thomas J. Sept. 23, 1880

Root, H. M. VanDuyn, Chas. R. Nov. 29, 1876

Root, Mary King, Henry F. Feb. 10, 1879



Rose, Clara O. Barton, Robert F. June 5, 1879

Rose, Nancy M. Zurker, David July 21, 1876

Rose, Sarah E. Mahoney, James Dec. 25, 1878

Rothenburger, Anna Bethe, Henry Jan 21, 1873

Rotz, Barbary Wiler, Jacob Mar. 9, 1875

Rowe, Wilda Huffman, Geo G. Nov. 28, 1878

Rowley, Mary Barclay, Jno. Dec. 31. 1879

Rubach, Louisa Henry, Ulrick June 23, 1880

Rulp, Florence Smith, Elbridge Jan. 1, 1881

Russell, Emma J. Hale, Henry C. Nov. 15, 1871

Russell, Martha T. Harrison, Rufus Sept. 14, 1876

Rutz, Annie Gantenbein, Andrew Oct. 21, 1874

Rutz, Kate Rohrer, Ulrich Dec. 14, 1877

Ryan, Mary E. Scanlan, Jno. Nov. 24, 1880

Ryan, Winiford Byrne, Patrick J. Apr. 15, 1874

Samuelson, Tilda Jadorborg, Louis Aug. 31, 1871

Sanborn, Emily Mary Goodwin, Jno. W. Feb. 13, 1878

Sandquist, Hannah Nelson, Samuel May 26, 1873

Sanford, Mary A. Chronister, Jno. H. Aug. 19, 1880

Savage, Elizabeth Brezil, Patrick Apr. 30, 1876

Schallehle, Elisa Tobler, Jno. Ulrich Dec. 17, 1878

Scheendner, Maggie King, Wm. Apr. 1, 1878

Scherer, Laura C. Brown, A. J. Nov. 20, 1876

Schlehuler, Louisa Sigle, Jno C. July 22, 1879

Schlemmer, Mary F. Springer, Ellis D. Oct. 28, 1879

Schmidt, Mary Wamgarkins, Jacob Aug. 8, 1872

Schmidt, Ulrike Hoffman, Chas. Mar. 6, 1879

Schmutz, Mary Steamm, Geo. Nov. 20, 1973

Schoemaker, Fredericka Schmidt, Joseph Oct. 14, 1879

Schrader, Dora C. Bichler, Henry Jan. 3, 1877

Schraeder, Hannah Ahrens, Frederick May 2, 1872

Schrick, Emenlist Oneal, W. T. Dec. 15, 1874

Schroeder, Josephine Scharff, Jno Mathias Dec. 31, 1878

Schroeder, Mena Anderson, C. May 18, 1876

Schultz, Fredricka Staatz, Henry Julius May 2, 1878

Schwendener, Afoa Loyd, Geo. W. Aug. 25, 1878

Scoggins, Mary A. Keyser, Thomas S. Jan. 11, 1878

Scott, Bell Cryderman, Chas. Gilbert Sept. 6, 1877

Seaton, Mary Nicolai, J. A. Nov. 2, 1879

Secoen, Johanna Asling, Frederick Sept. 6, 1877

Seidel, Mary L. Ableson, Harvey Feb. 6, 1879

Shafer, Mary E. Keller, Levi Oct. 26, 1873

Shandon, Anatie Stegen, Jno P. W. Feb. 12, 1871

Shaneyfelter, Elizabeth McCollum, Jno. Oct. 23, 1873

Shaw, Annie Wimsatt, Jno S. Feb. 24, 1879

Shaw, Hattie Waring, Richard Apr. 21, 1874

Sheets, Etta F. Swank, W. C. Mar. 30, 1878

Sheldon, Brunilda D. Beal, Benj F. Feb. 26, 1871

Sherrer, Emma E. Hunter, W. J. Nov. 4, 1880

Shippy, Emma Wiert, Jno E. Dec. 7, 1880

Shlehuben, Mary Voldman, Fredrick Aug. 5, 1875

Shook, Jane Looker, James H. Sept. 5, 1875



Shook, Jennie Frazer, J. W. July 13, 1879

Short, Alma V. Lafferty, W. S. June 10, 1875

Shreck, Annie McGlothern, Morgan Apr. 21, 1878

Shreffler, Sarah Ann Fox, L. P. July 4, 1878

Shugart, Elizabeth Ebberts, Geo. N. Sept. 7, 1879

Shugart, Sarah Jones, Frank Aug. 24, 1879

Siber, Kate Meuli, Jno. June 7, 1873

Sibrell, Martha Power, Joseph D. Dec. 19, 1872

Simmens, Stella Burris, Columbus W. Feb. 19, 1878

Simpson, Sophronia Dilling, H. A. Dec. 8, 1872

Sincer, Virginia Gambriel, Robt. H. Sept. 4, 1871

Sinclair, Mary J. Watson, Chas. C. June 20, 1875

Skeet, Nellie Jones, Samuel Sept. 5, 1872

Slatter, Cecila Miller, Henry Jan. 30, 1877

Slatter, Maria B. Heston, David Feb. 15, 1876

Slocomb, Jennie E. Myers, Joseph S. Mar. 12, 1880

Smart, Helen B. Cody, Mervin B. Nov. 9, 1871

Smith, Alice Neuman, Mahlan June 6, 1873

Smith, Bertha Rhodes, Jacob Dec. 12, 1878

Smith, Cora B. Wilson, James R. May 19, 1880

Smith, Jennie Terny, J. C. Feb. 23, 1875

Smith, Julia Victor DeWolf, Chas N. June 3, 1877

Smith, Junnetta Veit, chas. Feb. 21, 1877

Smith, Marie Vallender, Jno May 22, 1877

Smith, Mary McClain, Robert Nov. 10, 1873

Smythe, Lou E. Kendle, Geo. C. Nov. 11, 1879

Snider, Ella House, Edgar S. Feb. 3, 1878

Snyder, Mary Rather, Frederick Nov. 17, 1874

Snyder, Mary A. Armstrong, Geo. M. May 6, 1875

Sommer, Anna Sterling, Marion F. Jan. 17, 1878

Sommer, Mary Heindel, Alfred Dec. 9, 1875

Sorntag, Bertha Tischhauser, Henry Dec. 31, 1879

Speer, Georganna Hodge, Jno. W. Mar. 23, 1878

Spery, Ida M. Heckell, R. M. Aug. 6, 1873

Sprung, Elizabeth Couperwaite, Geo. W. Jan. 28, 1880

St. Claire, Lucy Leister, Geo. July 22, 1879

Stats, Sophia Buhrer, Jacob Nov. 6, 1879

Statz, Hulda Schlatten, A. W. June 4, 1875

Stauffer, Martha J. Morrison, Marton L. Dec. 30, 1880

Stephens, Elizabeth F. Hill, James W. Sept. 16, 1880

Stewart, Mary Kennedy, Joseph H. July 4, 1876

Stiefel, Clara Chellis, Edgar Oct. 19, 1878

Stifle, Elizabeth Root, M. M. Oct. 24, 1875

Stilwell, Ellen May, Matthew H. Feb. 2, 1881

Stombaugh, Ida Gachenam, Stanley S. Nov. 25, 1880

Strankish, Charlotte A. Goodwin, Jno. W. Feb. 16, 1875

Strunk, Emma Tenant, M. H. June 18, 1876

Stugenbaum, Gretze Brownworth, Jno. A. Sept. 25, 1871

Sumner, Mrs. N. P. Hazlett, H. H. Oct. 29, 1876

Suntag, Ida Biser, Geo. Dec. 31, 1874

Sutton, Ann E. Bell, H. A. Apr. 13, 1879

Swanson, Katie Crumb, Wm. May 18, 1879



Taylor, M. E. Wilson, Amos M. July 3, 1872

Taylor, Maggie Amick, Marion L. July 22, 1879

Taylor, Mary J. Wolf, Benj. R. Jan. 14, 1880

Teats, Lillian White, Frank A. Oct. 13, 1880

Tennant, Eulalie Boman, Albert Dec. 22, 1878

Thomas, Louisa McNeil, Gauson W. Sept. 27, 1879

Thomas, M. A. Clark, Jno. N. Oct. 2, 1877

Thomas, Malvina Pease, C. L. Nov. 3, 1878

Thomas, Nanie E. Freeman, A. J. Oct. 6, 1879

Thomas, Sue R. Bender, Jno. F. D. Feb. 23, 1878

Thompson, Lorena French, Selden Dec. 16, 1879

Thurston, Emma Carpenter, Wm. Sept. 29, 1878

Thurston, Emma Chatman, Geo. Jan 22, 1873

Tilton, Hattie Nichols, Walter D. June 22, 1876

Tim, Amelia Smith, Wilhelm Apr. 30, 1877

Timm, Bertha Assling, Ernest June 7, 1871

Tingley, Lodema Denning, Addison Oct. 4, 1879

Tishauser, Elsbeth Benedix, E. W. Oct. 12, 1974

Tovey, Hannah Fenn, Geo. Aug. 17, 1878

Tucker, Mary A. Baskerville, James A. Feb. 17, 1879

Tunney, Joanna Thomas, Daniel R. July 16, 1874

Turner, Lucretia Thim, W. J. Nov. 26, 1874

Tyler, Elizabeth Lilly, Foust B. Dec. 29, 1880

Tyler, Mary S. Kelley, Wm. Dec. 11, 1880

Underhill, Mary E. Crum, Marion T. Sept. 29, 1878

Upshaw, Virginia Bradfield, B. Benton Jan. 2, 1873

Vandenmark, Mary H. Michael, Franklin P. May 11, 1879

Vandyne, Clara L. Norssemen, Peter L. Apr. 6, 1876

VanSant, Ella C. Robb, Chas. K. June 12, 1879

Vansant, Mary C. Sautell, G. C. Apr. 25, 1877

Vanscoyoc, Annie H. Fickes, Luther F. Aug. 21, 1877

Veil, Augusta Holtger, Jno.

Vian, Mary Jane Ruchty, Geo. Nov. 22, 1877

Vian, Sarah Bell McKay, Neil Oct. 12, 1879

Volkman, Minnie Fecht, Jelle B. Sept. 27, 1879

Vosburgh, Mariam P. Jackson, Wm. J. Nov. 21, 1874

Wagener, Mary Longhoffer, Frederick Jan 9, 1877

Wahl, Elizabeth Moore, J. T. Oct. 19, 1878

Walby, Agnes Gunn, Donald Nov. 18, 1880

Waldie, Jimina Gunn, Kenneth Mar. 22, 1880

Walton, Mary E. Pulliam, Joseph F. Dec. 24, 1877

Warfield, S. A. McConnell, Thomas Nov. 12, 1878

Warneke, Elizabeth A. Snider, Daniel E. June 2, 1878

Warnock, Nancy Armantraube, Johnathan Sept. 26, 1874

Warnock, Rhuhanna Veit, Jno. Nov. 18, 1878

Waters, Margaret Wilson, B. F. Sept. 29, 1878

Waterstradt, Anna Peterson, James Apr. 29, 1876

Watson, Ema Thomas, Edmond June 12, 1876

Watson, Laura McGill, H. S. Dec. 4, 1871

Waurence, Mariah Laurence, Jno. W. June 21, 1877

Wearey, Elizabeth F. Lodwick, Wm. F. July 3, 1871

Weaver, Ada Sinclair, Aaron June 18, 1875



Weaver, Matilda Simmons, Nathan G. Mar. 24, 1877

Weaver, Mitilda Jacobs, R. A. Dec. 4, 1875

Weaver, Sarah J. Chrisman, Truman May 6, 1876

Weber, Augusta Schlanen, Wm. May 24, 1876

Weber, Elizabeth Hoffman, Christian Dec. 31, 1874

Weber, Josephine Loyd, Oliver C. Apr. 8, 1879

Weber, Julia Heinze, Peter Nov. 12, 1877

Weber, Maria Shlasner, Gothelf Apr. 21, 1875

Weckerly, Sarah Yeany, David M. Dec. 11, 1879

Welcom, Cecilia Jackson, Jno W. July 5, 1874

Welcome, Minnie M. Gay, Ithamer Mar 5, 1876

Wells, Elvira Warnock, Ammond B. Mar. 30, 1873

White, Alice J. J. Barnes, Buell F. Oct. 6, 1874

White, Elizabeth Frazier, Franklin Dec. 19, 1874

White, Mary E. Cusson, B. F. Sept. 15, 1877

Whitner, Catherine Baldwin, Israel B. Oct. 11, 1880

Whittaker, May E. Bardo, Hiram July 31, 1873

Wilcox, Cora Wiley, Thomas N. Feb. 20, 1982

Wilder, Anna cornelia Rudy, Daniel Graff Apr. 8, 1876

Wiley, Anne H. Cox, W. H. Oct. 1, 1873

Williams, Della Swayze, Wesley Sept. 29, 1872

Williams, Lizzie Lawton, Geo. W. Jan. 9, 1874

Williams, Maggie Hollans, Ferdinand

Willoughby, Emma Payne, Wm. T. Sept. 19, 1878

Wilson, Bunta Olson, Wm. Jan 9, 1873

Wilson, Christian A. Rees, Jno. A. Sept. 18, 1873

Wilson, Lydia Francis Moore, Lyman Oct. 14, 1875

Wilson, Maggie, R. Cuthbert, H. Oct. 30, 1876

Wilson, Mary A. Moore, W. G. Aug. 3, 1876

Wilson, Nina May Marten, Alber May 10, 1880

Wilson, Sarah Emily Hummell, Jno. T. Sept. 28, 1877

Winn, Margaret Carr, F. O. Sept. 24, 1875

Wiswell, Josie E. Shank, Alonzo A. Jan. 1, 1880

Wolfe, Mary E. Easter, James M. Nov. 5, 1872

Woods, Virginia M. Smith, Wm. F. May 15, 1879

Worden, Martha L. Miller, Henry G. Mar. 7, 1879

Wyckoff, Catherine Mortimer, Roland Jan. 18, 1876

Wycoff, Ellie Gormly, Sanuel J. Feb. 13, 1879

Wycoff, Katie Mortimer, R. M. Oct. 9, 1878

Young, Elizabeth Mustard, Alexander Feb. 2, 1881

Young, Hane Elliot, Geo. Mar 22, 1876


